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Meeting Minutes - Action Only - Draft
Legislative Hearings LA

Marcia Moermond, Legislative Hearing Officer \ \
Mai Vang, Hearing Coordinator {
Jean Birkholz, Hearing Secretary ot
legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us
6571-266-8585

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

9:00 AM Room 330 City Hall & Court House

1 RLH AR 13-24

Ratifying the assessments for Demolition services in December 2012 at 315
Larch St. (File No. J1307C, Assessment No. 132006) (To be referred back
to June 4, 2013 Legislative Hearing and July 10, 2013 City Council public
hearing)

Sponsors: Lantry and Carter Il /\\’V \«

RE: 315 Larch St (Misc. Structure) x
John E. Norris, owner, and Terry Duggins, attorney, appeared,

Mr. Duggins:

- does not have all the information he needs

- after going through the materials, there were about 5 or 6 categories that were not
addressed because he assumed that it was based on the fact that this was handled
as a Data Practices Act request (apparently, some of the his requests didn't fall under
that umbrella: any and all audio visual tapes; field notes......

- mainly, what we got were 300+ pages relative to the hearings and things going back
to 2010 or so...and we're concentrating on the assessment or the amount of the
assessment

Ms. Moermond:
- you have what we have

Mr. Duggins:

- he had mentioned the possibility of subpoening some witnesses for the hearing
today (Ms. Moermond.: she talked with the city attorney about that and she is curious
about how she would have the authority to do that because as far as she knows, she
does not have the authority to do that)

- he will file whatever documents he needs to file in order to obtain the power of
subpoena

- part of the problem: he did receive the work schedules from the firm that he was
not even aware existed, J & J, (discovered just before the last meeting); there are 10
individuals listed by only their first name; they are investigating trying to figure out
who these people are so that they can talk to them; they are potential witnesses -
members of the work crew who were there

- these workers are mainly Spanish speaking; J & J's website states that all of J & J
contracting employees are 40-hour HASMET trained; he wants to verify that because
they are billing at $70/hour for these folks; if they don't speak English, he wants to
know where they took the 40-hour HASMET training in Spanish or if they even did; if
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Legislative Hearings Meeting Minutes - Action Only - June 18, 2013
Draft

they are not trained and J & J's stetement is not true, they should be looking at the ’
“frue” cost

- he aiso has over 400 photographs and Mr. Norris took - he renfed the building
across the street and took photos of the process that was going on during the
clean-up; Mr. Norris used fo be a HASMET-licensed person and he did not agree with
what was going on during the clean-up but he was not in a position to say anything
because he was not alfowed on the property

- he also has 3 CDs with videos on them of things that were going on in the process
{he will submit that for Couricil consideration)

- another factor: the contract said that they had 7 days to start and they had fo be
finished in 20 days; they started May 20 - didn't finish until Dec (he doesn't know if
that contract was officially extended by the city or not; if it was, they would like to see
verification of thaf); that goes back to the people making $70 hour; and the bill was
for sorting the materials (hazardous vs non-hazardous); $70/hour is way above the
market for that period of time

- wants tc explore the accuracy of the amount charged

- wants fo explore the training of the J & J's workers

Ms. Moermond:

- explained that the city has contracted and so the market does not affect the cost
they pay at that exact moment

- there are limited number of companies who do hazardous material work

Mr. Duggins:
- he understands thaf the contract was not between the city and J & J but between
Buberall and J & J, and he'd like fo see thaf confract

Mr. Yannarelly:

- part of Buberall's bid is to do an environmental survey (Mr. Duggins: would like fo
see that, foo; especially, the locafion of where the mercury was locafed on the
property)

Ms. Moermond:

- she did atiach some documents from Ransey County's Environmental document fo
the record; there were photographs included of the location of the mercury; it didn't
show on the site but it did show a slab of concrete that had been opened up and you
could see in where the mercury spill was that they were documenting

Mr. Duggins: ‘

- there was a 5,600 sq 1t slab of concrete, the fioor of the building that was faken
down, that concrete had been there for years and years; the merctiry was sealed
underneath the concrete, if that's where it was located; there was also very old
pieces of foam uAdemeath the dirt, efc, as part of the clean-up; he believes that
there's a size requirernent of 3 x 5 (you are not supposed to bury an pieces of foam
bigger insize that 3 inches x 5 inches; that apparently, was ignored) - that would go to
the quality of the clean-up, if you are burying things that should not be buried

- he wants to put together a survey of what other firms would have charged

- he is concerned about having been over-charged; about the market rate and about
why Buberall hired J & J (all needs fc be documented and verified)

Ms. Moermond:

- all this demolition and clean-up comes af a substantial cost; Mr. Norris was required
o do this but he did nof, so, if becomes the cify's responsibifify to execute that
abatement Crder; it seems as though control had been ceded fo the city; now, you
are arguing with the cify about the cost; if Mr. Norris would have wanfed fo do it more
affordably, he should have undertaken it on his own
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Mr. Duggins:

- Mr. Norris was still trying to bring the building info compliance; they spent over
4,000 hours during the fast 1 1/2 years; that takes us back fo the Code Analysis,
which they could not get a definition of- but that's all in the past

- he is requesting a 6-week canfinuance to give them time to find out about the main
question: 1s there a basis fo go forward and challenge the amount of the
assessment?

Ms. Moermond:

- the city already has given Mr. Norris a really long continuance on this and she is not
interested in going ouf a iot further, she wanis to close this down, knowing there's
going o be future steps on it

- she wanis fo process this more expeditiously

- she wanfs fo see whatever more they can provide for her (phatos, videcs,
documentation about burying things on sife, market rate information, efc.)

- at the Jul 10, 2013 public hearing, she will ask the City Councif for a month layover
to Aug 7, 2013 City Council Public Hearing

- we will wrap up everything at LH Jul 23, 2013

- get all the materials fo her by Jul 18, 2013

Referred to the City Council due back on 7/10/2013 (To be laid over to August 7
City Council)

City of Saint Paul Page 3



Demolition December 2012 @ 315
City of Saint Paul RLH AR 13-24

Resolution LH Assessment Roll
6/18/13

%‘%n;;;;&“ﬁ r LegiSIation Text ‘7/! O —9 2)7

File #: RLH AR 13-24, Version: 2

Title
Ratifying the assessments for Demolition services in December 2012 at 315 Larch St.  (File No. J1307C,
Assessment No. 132008) (To be referred back to June 4, 2013 Legislative Hearing and July 10, 2013 City

Council public hearing)

Body
WHEREAS, the Saint Paul City Council in Council File 13-242 accepted the Report of Completion for
Demolition of Vacant, Nuisance and/or Hazardous Structures for the month of December 2012 at 315 Larch St

(NON-C.D.B.G. Funds); and

WHEREAS, the City Council's Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the assessment roll and considered
appeals of affected property owners; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation is forthcoming.



Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul)

From: *(CI-StPaul_DSIComplaints

Sent: Wednesday, December 19, 2012 9:05 AM

To: Vang, Mai {CI-StPaul); Sheffer, Vicki (CI-5tPaul); Imbertson, Mitchell ((J-StPaul)
Subject: Amanda Vacant Building Alert - 315 LARCH ST

315 LARCH ST Vacant Building folder closed. Razed by City - Additional abatement costs in the amount of
$240,373.19 approved by Mgr. Magner. Additonal amount covers Hazmat abatement of $151,578.19, labor.
separation of material on site $87,745.00, removal of transite between walls $1,050.00. Prepared memo to OFS
to pay contractor entire amount of $251,873.19. Prepared memo to Real Estate to assess $253,011.17 to
property taxes. Close file

Ownership Details:
hitp://spnet.ci.stpaul.mn.us/STAMPProperty/Ownershiplnfo.isp?devDatabase=n&txtPinNo=2529234301 02 &ap
plicationName=STAMPProperty STP_ WEB.Get_PropOwnershipURIE &userlD—Oracle

Activity Details: Click



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

375 Jackson Street., Suite 220 Telephone: 651-266-8989
CITY OF SAINT PAUL Saint Paul, MN 35101-1806 Facsimile: 651-266-191%
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Web: www.stoaul govidsi
December 19, 2012
TO: DSI Accountant
FROM: Joe Yannarelly, Vacant/Nuisance Buildings

SUBJECT: Demolition Contract for 315 LARCH ST
Bid No. # 30062, PO No # 026464

Pay to Contractor: $_ 238,093.35

Attached please find:
X __ Bill for full payment of the contract amount. Requisition may be closed.

Signed off bill for partial payment of the contract amount because there will be
additional payments for contract work. Please do not close this requisition.

Signed off bill for partial payment of contract amount. No further payinents will
be made. Please close this requisition.

This requisition may be cancelled because no contract work or payments are
required.

Date of Demolition: December 5. 2012

The number of dwelling units in this building is __ Commercial
___ Pay this with C.D.B.G. funds
1. This property has been vacant for a period of time longer than one year.
2. This property is within the C.D.B.G. geographical boundaries.
3. Residential, Fund 100 Project 00461 .
4. Commercial, Fund 100 Project 00492
5. YES NO This property is in an ISP district.

____ Pay this with ISP funds. This is not eligible for C.D.B.G. funds. This is within the
ISP area.

X _ Pay with other demolition funds. Summary Nuisanee Abatement Funds.

SM:jy

60193conpay 02/12



Date: December 19, 2012

DEMOLITION/SUBSTANTIAL ABATEMENT ASSESSMENT SHEET

FOR
315 LARCH ST

Razed by City _X__ Razed by City @ Owners Request Razed by Owner Repaired by Owner

1. Razed by City — Personal Services:
Supervisory, Technical, Legal and Clerical time costs $797.23
involved in processing the demolition of the building.

2. Administrative Costs:

Title Search $150.00
Publishing $126.00
Personal Service $36.00
# Cost
Certified Mail: 1 $5.54
# x Cost each 3 $575 $22.79
Certified Council Resolutions:

# x Cost each $5.75 $ 11.50

3. Demolition Contractor’s costs $11,500.00

Additional hazardous material abatement costs $137,798.35
Labor separation of material on site $87,745.00
Asbestos removal of transite between walls $1,050.00
Other contractor costs (specify): $0

TOTAL: 239.236.87

Prepared by: Steve Magner
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DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

375 Jackson Street,, Suite 220 Telephone: 651-266-8989
CHY OF SAINT PAUL Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806 Facsimile: 631-266-1919
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Web: www.stpaul gov/ds!

December 19, 2012

Lynn Moser

Finance & Management Services
1000 City Hall Annex

25 W. 4% Street
St. Paul, MN 55102

Attention: Lynn

In accordance with Ordinance No. 15633, C. F. 263420, Chapter 22, Section 1, No. 22.01 as
amended, approved May 28, 1974, the Department of Safety and Inspections, Code Enforcement
Division, has incurred the expenses on the attached invoices for the demolition of a building. These
costs are now presented for assessment.

Code Enforcement hereby requests to set Council Hearings and collection.

Costs for the month of December, 2012

Demolition of Building: - 315 LARCH ST

Contractor Subtotal: $ 238.093.35
Total Assessment: $ 239.236.87

The account used to pay this demo cost was: Summary Nuisance Abatement Fund.
001-00258-0296

Sincerely,

Connie Sandberg

For Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement
60193¢conpay 02/12



Date: December 19, 2012

DEMOLITION/SUBSTANTIAL ABATEMENT ASSESSMENT SHEET

FOR
315 LARCH ST

Razed by City X  Razed by City (@ Owners Request Razed by Owner Repaired by Owner

1. Razed by City — Personal Services:
Supervisory, Technical, Legal and Clerical time costs $797.23
involved m processing the demolition of the building.

2. Administrative Costs:

Title Search $150.00
Publishing $ 126.00
Perscnal Service $36.00
# Cost
Certified Mail: 1 $5.54
# x Costeach 3 $5.75 $22.79
Certified Council Resolutions:
# x Cost each $5.75 $ 11.50

SL16.52

3. Demolition Contractor’s costs $ 11,500.00
Additional hazardous material abatement costs $ 137,798.35
Labor separation of material on site $87,745.00
Asbestos removal of transite between walls $1,050.00
Other contractor costs (specify): $0

TOTAL: 239.236.87

Prepared by: Steve Magner
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DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

CHY OF S AINI‘ P AUL 375 Jackson Street., Suite 220 Telephone: 651-266-8989

: Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806 Facsimile: 651-266-1919

Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Web: www.stpaul gov/dst
May 14, 2012

Buberl Recyeling & Composting
5750 Memorial Ave N
Stillwater MN, 55082-1088

NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH DEMOLITION

Re: 31SLARCHST 55117-5308

Dear Buber] Recycling & Composting:

This letter will serve as your official notice to proceed with the demolition of:
315 LARCH ST .

In accordance with the terms of your contract, the demolition work must be started
within seven calendar days of the date of this letter, and be completed
within twenty-seven (27) calendar days of the date of this letter.

To avoid delays when obtaining your demolition permit, you should bring this letter with
you to the Department of Safety and Inspections, 375 Jackson Street, Suite #220.

You must also immediately make arrangements with the public utilities through
their respective offices (gas, electric, water and sewer) for the removal of their
equipment. Contractor must pay any outstanding water bills to Saint Paul Regional
‘Water Services at time of permit. This cost is to be itemized and added to the final
invoice. You must arrange a building survey to identify asbestos containing
materials and submit the abatement cost estimate for approval and submit notice to
Minnesota Pollution Contrel (MPC) for demolition of a regulated site.



May 14, 2012
315 LARCH ST
page 2

A copy of BOTH sides of the Building Inspector's signed-off wrecking
permit, the State of Minnesota Affidavit of Contractor and a completed
IC-134 form MUST be presented to the Division of Code Enforcement
with your bill before any payment will be made.

If delays arise, you should contact this office immediately, however, if the above stated
contract terms are not met, no future contracts will be awarded to Buberl Recycling &
Composting. '

Sincerely,

Steve Magner

Manager of Code Enforcement

ce: Marie Weinhandl, Board of Water Commissioners

Regional Water Services, 1900 N. Rice Street
Mary Metcalf, Board of Water Commissioners

Regional Water Services, 1900 N. Rice Street
Greg Lamere, Ramsey County Public Health,

2785 White Bear Ave N #350, Maplewood 55109
Michael Reed, Ramsey County Public Health,

2785 White Bear Ave N #350, Maplewood 55109

npé0134 07/11



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT ~ VACANT BUILDINGS

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806
FAX: (6513266-1919
FACsSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: PeceMBER 19,2012 EMAIL buberlrecveling@msn.com

To: Jolene Buberi

Location: Buber! Reeveling & Composiing

FRrROM: STEVE MAGNER, VACANT BUILDINGS PROGRAM MANAGER

This transmission consists of _} page{s} (including cover sheet).

If transmission is incompleie or illegible, call sender at: 651-248-4323

Addendum to Bid # RE(Q-30062-3 Address: 315 Larch Street
Total Lurnp Sum Base Bid: $11,500.00
Hazardous Waste Abatement: $151,578.19
Total Lump Sum: $163,078.19
I.abor separation of material on site $87,745.00
" Asbestos removal-transite between walls $1,050.00
- New Lump Sum Amount: $251,873.19
Costs Cover:
X | Asbestos Removal
X 1 Hazardous Waste Removal

X i Other (Specify)

Provide: Full documentation for payment

laciude: Invoice of work performed, survey of materials abated and waste manifest forms

Changes to base bid approved by: W
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T CITY OF SAINT PAUL
1 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

CONTRACT & ANALYSIS SERVICES
280 CITY HALL/COURTHOUSE REQ £ 030082
SAINT PAUL, MN 55102

NO. 026464

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAA ON ALL
INVGIC...S AN CORRESPONDENCE
NG TO THIS ORDER.

RCHAS ”k,hwur
DATE05103/12

VENDOR'S FEDERAL L. NO. YENDOR MO, VENOOR'S FHONE NO.

$HIFTO: (Same as INVOICE TO" nless shown belsw)
DEPT QOF SAFETY & INSPECTIONE

42849

TO INSURE PROMPT PAYMENT:
DO NOT SHIP C.C.D. OR SHIPPING CHARGES « COLLECT

MAIL INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE SHOWING ORDER MUMBER TO ADDRESS SHOWN BELOW.

RUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT
375 JACESCN ST STE 220

ST PAUL MN
R5101

TEAMS NET 30

‘.. DELVER

+YENDOR:

5750. MEMORIAL AVE N
STILIWATER MN 55082-1088

—QUANTITY
i WRECK AND REMOVE

QUCTE Q-300683-3

TO FACILITATE DEMOLITION.
THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE LEFT
CONTRACTOR: N/A

REQUIRED.

BUBERIL: RECYCLING & COMPOSTING

DESCRIFTION

315 LARCH ST, THE TWO DNE—STORY METAL CLAD
WAREHOUSE STRUCTURES PER SPECIFICATIONS OF

ATSO REMOVE: SIX (8) SEMI TRUCE TRAILERS

TWO (2) HEAVY STORAGE TANKS, FOUR (4) LIGHT
STORAGE TANKS, AN OFFICE TRAILER AND MULTIPLE
CANQPIES OR ROQF STRUCTURES MADE OUT OF METAL
RACEKING AND SHEETING, AND ALL METAL FENCING.
REMOVE ALL PRIVATE CONCRETE STEPS,

STOOPS, WALES, DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS. REMCVE
ALL TREES " SHRUBS AN VEGETATION NECESSARY

NOTE:PROVIDE STRAW/HAY COVERING ON ALL EXPOSED
DIRT. OTHER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MAY EE

THE CONTRACTCOR SHALL NOT COMMENCE WORK, UNDER
THE CONTRACT, UNTIL A NOTICE TO PROCEED 18

INVOICETO:

DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
NUISANCE HUILDING ENFORCEMENT
375 JACKSON ST SIE 220

ST PAUL MN
unit cost —DE1 0 duounr

11,500.00

BY DEMOLITION

11,500.00

TOTALTHIS PAGE

RANDTOTA

ACCOUNTING CODES: |
‘THE VENDOR 15 ASSUMED TO BEWILLING TO
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
k3 H EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY PRCGRAM
040%30251%0298 i1 ’ 500.00 OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL. FT IS FURTHER

UNDERSTROD THAT THEVENROR ISWILLING TD

HUMAN RIGHTS DEFT. IN ORDER TC DETERMINE
COMPLIANCE WITH SA/D PROGRAM,

PARTICIPATE AND BE EVALUATED BY THE QITY"S_

APPRCVED BY HUMAN RIGHTS
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3 CITY OF SAINT PAUL
1 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

CONTRACT & ANALYSIS SERVICES
280 CITY HALL/COURTHOUSE REQ # 030052

NO. 0268464

THIS NUMBER MUST AFPEAR ON ALL
E‘NOI'IQIES AND COHR-SPONDENCE

NG TG THIS ORDi _
-VUB.,C.HAS_ E.;Q.E.QEB
DATEQS /03712

SAINT PAUL, MN 565102 FOR
VENDORE FEDERALID.BG. [ VENEORNO. VENDOR'S FHONE HG, SHIPTO: (Same as “INVOICE TO" unfess shown Below)
ASBAD ' DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
NUISANCE BUILDING ENPORCEMENT
TO INSURE PROMPT FAYMENT:
DO NOT SHIP ¢.0.0. OR SHIPPING CHARGES - GOLLECT 375 JACESON ST STE 220
MAIL INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE SHOWING ORDER MUMBER TO ADDRESS SHOWN BELOW. ST PAUL M&
- ' 55101
TERMS NET 30 SLWER
INVOICETO:

VENOOR:  pUBHRY, RECYCLING & COMPOSTING:

5750 MEMORIAL AVE N
STILLWATER MN 55082-1088

—QUANTITY

DEMOLITION SPECIFICATICNS.

DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
NUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT
375 JACKBON BT STE 220

ST PAUL MN .
d urir cosT— 3510 duounr

DESCRIPTION

RECEIVED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND
INSPECTIONS, CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION.
DEMOLITION MUST START WITHIN SEVEN (7)
CALENDAR DAYS OF THE DATE GF THE NOTICE TO
PROCEED AND DEMOLITION MUST BE COMPLETE
WITHIN TWENTY (20) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE
WORKE HAS BEGUN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY
WITH ALL REQUIRHEMENTS OF THE STANDARD
. THE CONTBACTOR
SHALL RETATIN PRCOF OF FROPER ASEBESTOS
" REMOVAL AND DISPOSAT AND IF REQUESTED BY THE
CITY, SHALL SUBMIT THIS FOR REVIEW.

CONTRACTOR MUST PAY ANY CUTSTANDING WATER BILL
TO SAINT PAUL REGIONAL WATER SERVICES AT TIME
OF PERMIT. THIS COST IS TO BE ITEMIZED AND
ADDED TO THE FINAL INVOICE.

THE CITY AUTHORIZES THE REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS INCLUDING THE THE PAYMENT OF
HAZARDROUS MATERIALS ABATEMENT COSTS WHEN THE
TOTAL DEMOLITION AND ABATEMENT COSTS EXCEED TH

ACCCUNTING CODES:

TOTAL THIS PAGE

GRANDTOTAL: ]

THE VENDOR I3 ASSUMED TO BE WILLING TO
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS QF THE
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM
OF TrHE CITY OF SAINT PAUL (T IS FURTHER
UNDERSTOOD THAT THE VENDOR IS WILLING TO

HUMAN RIGHTS DEPT. IN ORDER TC DETERAMINE
COMPLIANCE WITH SAID PROGAAM.

PARTICIPATE AND BE EVALUATED BY THE CITY'S_

APPROVED BY HUMAN RIGHTS




|, (5/14/2012) Joe Yannarelly - 315 Larch St.pdf
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£ CITY OF SAINT PAUL
[ BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

CONTRACT & ANALYSIS SERVIGES
280 CITY HALL/COURTHOUSE REQ # 030082

NO. 028484

THiS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL
INVOICES AND CORRESPONDENCE
RELAT iNGTD'HlS ORDER. ]

D“TEDS /()R ./ 1 2

SAINT PALIL, MN 55102 FOR °© NA
VENDCR'S FEDERAL LLNG.  JVENDOR NG, VENGOR'S PHONE NO,
AP84G

TO INSURE PROMPT PAYMENT:
DO NOT SHIP C.O.C. OF SHIPPING CHARGES - COLLECT

SHIP TO: {Sama as "INVOICE TO" unless shown below)

DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
NUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT
‘375 JACKSCON ST STE 220

MAIL INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE SHOWING GRDER NUMBER TO AODAESS SHOWN BELOW. ST PAUL MN )
- 55101
TERMS NET 30 DELIVER . T
INVOICETO:
VENDOR: BUBERL RECYCLING & COMPOSTING DEPT OF BAFETY & INSPECTIONS
5750 MEMORIAL AVE N NUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT -
- BTILLWATER MN 55082-1088 375 JACEEQN ST STE 220
' ST PAUL MN
—QUANTITY. DESCRIPTION UNIT COST 5510 Fount
AMOUND DEISPLAYED ON THIS PURCHASE QRDER.
THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY IS: -
PACIFIC ADDITIONONTO SAINT PAUL VAC ALLEY
ACCRUING & LOTS 15 THRU LOT 19 BLE 1
VENDOR CONTACT: RCB BUBERL 8551-439-8399
CITY CONTACT: JOE YANMNARELLY 851-285-18920
ACCOUNTING CODES: S 11.500.00
THE VENDOR IS ASSUMED TO BE VLING Tor
COMPLY WITH THE RECUIREMENTS OF THE
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT GPPORTUNITY PROGRAM
OF THE CITY OF BAINT PALIL, TT IS FURTHER
UNDERASTOSD THAT THE VENDOR IS WILLING TO
PARTICIFATE AND BE EVALUATED BY THE CITY'S,_
HUMAN RIGHTS DEPT, IN ORDER TO DETERMINE
COMPLIANCE WITH SAID PROGRAM.
TOTALTHIS PAGE }_1 500 00 APPROVED BY HUMAM RIGHTS
NTRACT P hOA- " CONTRACT PURCHASE O . -
e SRS e g“ Q’/g / [

3DER CONTRACT, AND SUCH PLANS AND
ECIFICATIONS AS MAY BE REFERRED TO -
JNSTITUTE THE CONTRACT BETWEEN YOU AND
IE CITY, ADDITIONALLY, YOU MAY NOT COMMENCE | -
28K QR MAKE DELIVERY UNDER THE PURCH
IDER CONTRACT UNTIL APPLICASLE PERFOS
iCE BOND AND CERTIFIGATE OF INSUFANCE AS
AQUINED N THE REQUEST OR FLANS AND
'ECIFICATIONS ARE FILED AND AFPROVED IN
IZ DEPARTMENT OF F]NANCE AND MANAG!

.FMCES

R OFFER WAS THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE

> OR:THE MOST RESPONSIVE PROPOSAL

CETING THE SPECIFICATIONS COF THIS

{FEAENCED REQUEST TQ PROVINE THE ABOVE
THE PRICES NOTED. J

-Fuacm_sma

J‘- %/r/o}

B

a4 . - 4 s
WMAYOR OF GENERAL MANAGER, WATEH UTILITY -

PRESIDENT. 20ARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS -, -

8 D
SECRETARY, BCARD OF WATEH COMMISSIONERS -

VENDCR

S. FEUERHERM 651-268-8908




City of Saint Paul Sein Paul, M 53102

Meeting Minutes - Action Only - Draft

Legislative Hearings

Marcia Moermond, Legisiative Hearing Officer
Mai Vang, Hearing Coordinator
Jean Birkholz, Hearing Secretary
legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us
651-266-8585

Tuesday, June 18, 2013 9:00 AM Room 330 City Hall & Court House

2 RLH TA 13-216 Ratifying the Appealed Special Tax Assessment for Real Estate Project No.
J1307C, Assessment No.132008 at 315 LARCH STREET. (To be referred
back to June 4, 2013 Legislative Hearing and July 10, 2013 City Council
public hearing)

Sponsors: Carter 1l

Appeliant fo bring new materials for record by the close of business on July 19, 2013,
ifany.

RE: 315 Larch St (Misc. Structure)
John E. Norris, owner, and Terry Duggins, afforney, appeared.

Mr. Duggins:

- does nof have afl the information he needs

- after going through the materials, thers were about 5 or 6 categories that were nof
addressed because he assumed that it was based on the fact that this was handied
as a Data Practices Act request (apparently, some of the his requesis didn't fall under
that umbreila: any and all audio visual fapes; field notes......

- mainly, what we got were 300+ pages relative fo the hearings and things going back
fo 2010 or so...and we're concentrating on the assessment or the amount of the
assessment

Ms. Moermond.
- you have what we have

Mr. Duggins:

- he had mentioned the possibility of subpoening some witnesses for the hearing
foday (Ms. Moermond: she falked with the city attorney about thaf and she Is curious
about how she would have the authority to do thet because as far as she knows, she
does not have the authority fo do thaf)

- he will file whatever documents he needs to file in order fo obtain the power of
subpoena

- part of the problem: he did receive the work schedules from the firm thaf he was
not even aware existed, J & J, (discovered just before the last meetfing), there are 10
individuals listed by only their first narne, they are investigating frying to figure out
who these people are so that they can talk to them; they are pofential witnesses -
members of the work crew who were there

- these workers are mainly Spanish speaking; J & J's website stafes that all of J & J
contracting employees are 40-hour HASMET frained; he wants fo verify thaf because
they are biliing at $70/hour for these folks; if they dor't speak English, he wants to

City of Saint Paul Page 1



Legislative Hearings Meeting Minutes - Action Only - June 18, 2013
Draft )

know where they took the 40-hour HASMET training in Spanish or if they even did; if
they are not frained and J & J's statement is not frue, they should be looking at the
“frue” cost
- he also has over 400 photographs and Mr. Norris fook - he rented the building
across the street and tock photos of the process that was going on during the
clean-up; Mr. Norris used fo be & HASMET-licensed person and he did not agree with
whaf was going on during the clean-up but he was nof in a position to say anything
because he was not allowed on the properfy
- he also has 3 CDs with videos on them of things that were going on in the process
(he will submit that for Council consideration)
- another factor: the coniract said that they had 7 days fo starf and they had to be
finished in 20 days; they started May 20 - didn't finish untif Dec (he doesn't know if
that contract was officially extended by the city or nof; if it was, they would like to see
verification of that); that goes back to the people making $70 hour; and the bill was
for sorting the materials (hazardous vs non-hazardous), $70/hour is way above the
market for that period of time
- wants to explore the accuracy of the amount charged

- - wants to explore the training of the J & J's workers

Ms. Moermond:

- explained that the city has contracted and so the market does not affect the cost
they pay at that exact moment

- there are limited number of companies who do hazardous material work

Mr. Duggins:
- he understands that the contract was not between the cify and J & J but between
Buberall and J & J, and he'd like to see that coniract

Mr. Yannarelly:

- part of Buberall's bid is to do an environmental survey (Mr. Duggins; would like o
see that, foo; especially, the location of where the mercury was located on the
property)

Ms. Moermond:

- she did affach some documents from Ransey County's Environmental docurnent fo
the record; there were photographs included of the iocation of the mercury; it didn't
show on the sife but it did show a slab of concrete that had been opened up and you
could see in where the mercury spilf was that they were documenting

Mr. Duggins:

- there was a 5,600 sq 1t slab of concrete, the floor of the building that was faken
down; that concrete had been there for years and years; the mercury was sealed
underneath the concrete, if that's where it was located; there was also very old
pieces of foam underneath the dirt, efc, as part of the clean-up; he believes that
there's a size requirement of 3 x 5 {you are not supposed to bury an pieces of foam
bigger insize that 3 inches x 5 inches; that apparently, was ignored) - that would go fo
the gquality of the clean-up, if you are burying things that should nof be buried

- he wants fo put together a survey of what other firns would have charged

- he is concerned about having been over-charged; about the market rate and about
why Buberall hired J & J (all needs fo be documented and verified)

Ms. Moermond:

- all this demolition and clean-up comes at a substantial cost; Mr. Norris was required
to do this but he did not, so, it becomes the city's responsibility to execute that
abafernent Order; it seems as though control had been ceded o the city; now, you
are arguing with the city about the cost: if Mr. Norris would have wanted fo do it more

City of Saint Paul Page 2
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affordably, he should have undertaken if on his own

Mr. Duggins:

- Mr. Norris was still trying fo bring the building info compliance, they spent over
4,000 hours during the last 1 1/2 years; that fakes us back to the Code Analysis,
which they could not gef a definition of- but that's all in the past

- he is requesting a 6-week continuance to give them time fo find out about the main
guestion: Is there a basis to go forward and challenge the amount of the
assessment?

Ms. Moermond:

- the city already has given Mr. Norris a really long confinuance on this and she is not
interested in going out a lot further: she wants to close this down, knowing there's
going fo be future steps on It

- she wants fo process this more expeditiously

- she wants to see whalever more they can provide for her (photos, videos,
documentation about burying things on site, market rate information, etc.)

- at the Jul 10, 2013 public hearing, she will ask the City Council for @ month fayover
to Aug 7, 2013 City Council Public Hearing

- we will wrap up everything at LH Jul 23, 2013

- get ail the materials to her by Jul 19, 2013

Referred to the City Council due back on 7/10/2013 {To be laid over to August 7
City Council)

City of Saint Paul Page 2
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Minutes - Final
Legislative Hearings

Marcia Moermond, Legislative Hearing Officer
Mai Vang, Hearing Coordinator
Jean Birkholz, Hearing Secretary
legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us
651-266-8585

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

9:00 AM Room 330 City Hall & Court House

32 RLH OA 13-56

Appeal of Joe Landsberger to a Fence Permit Denial at 112 LEECH
STREET.

Sponsors: Thune

Grant a 2-ft variance in height within 10 ft of the comer and open up the comer fo
increase visibliity; grant a 2-ft in height on the fence based on the spacing between
the fence pickets.

Joe provided a newer and clearer photos. 5ft retaining wall, after that it drops....

{ own the 112 Leech. It drops because of the bluff.

mm—Iooking at this you have open up the comner to increase visibility, grant a
variance based on the spacing between fence pickets. It's not a solid fence. | am
familiar with this street. Lot of tight houses in there so don't pile that comer with snow
and hope it won’t be in the winter time. Landscape in a way that would deminlish
visibility.

Joe — developed part, | did the landscaping part with solid rock plus and to keep the
bluff from washing away.

mm-grant a 2-ft in height within 10 ft of the comer. For the 6 ft fence you need 2 ft
variance for the whole length of it and a pitch more for the comner.

Joe — will that cover the gate?

mm-yes and will be done under permit. The rest will be in ubl’s shop.

RE: 112 Leech St (Single Family)
Joe Landsberger, Property Manager, appeared.

Ms. Moermond:
- Appeal of a Fence Permit Denial, which has to do with the height
- the building official wrote a letter

Mr. Landsberger:

- brought in a photo

- provided a diagram

- this fence is from the old brewer site, originally; it was discovered at Bauer Bros.
Salvage in Mpls

- he had been considering a fence and when he saw it, he couldn't pass it up
because he is very involved with the historic nature of the neighborhood; he is also
the communications person for his district council, which is championing the
redevelopment of the Schmidt Brewery; etc.

- he has lived in his house for almost 35 years and have developed and restored it
- the Griggs House, on the Historic Register, is right across the street (only a 3 foot

City of Saint Paul
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Legislative Hearings Minutes - Final June 18, 2013

sethack from the sidewalk); all the homes there are 3-5 feet back
- justification: 1} terrain; and 2) site conditions

Ms. Moermond:

- looking at the site conditions and the ferrain, there's no reason to grant the variance;
there is no special condition having to do with the location that you couldn't have a
lower fence or need a higher fence there

- looking at something different frorn what the code allows requires the appeals
process

- Mr. Landsberger explained the diagram to Ms. Moermond

- 4 foot wood fence across the back plus the iron fence

- he elaborated on the gate with 2 side panels that are 4 feet at the center

Mr. Landsberger:

- he had the support of all the neighbors and also the Federation
- post height - 5'9"

- retaining wall - 5

Ms. Moermond:

- is comfortable making the recommendation fo grant this appeal

- the comer is opened up fo increase visibility

- there is adequate spacing between the spickets; does nof impede visibility

- is famnifiar with this location

- a &' fence will need a 2’ variance; the other cormner section will need a 2 ft variance
- he will be using a building permit to install the fence

- she is comfortable with the gale

Referred to the City Council due back on 7/10/2013

City of Saint Paul Page. 2



L /’ y | 50
112 Leech St -
RLH OA 13-56
AP P LICATION ;?Zﬂ‘éf“’” LH Other Appeal Type

—1-(0
Saint Paul City Council - Legislative Hearings
310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd.

RE CE IVED Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

Telephone: (651) 266-8585
JUN 07 2013

CITY
We need the following to process your app. il: CLERK \/\/“ L~
ol $25 filing fee payable to the City of Sai:.: Paul | HEARING DATE & TIME

(if cash: receipt number C i /) ‘ﬁ “/ ‘ (provided by Legislative Hearing Office)
2~ Copy of the City-issued orders/letter being appealed | Tuesday, -18-/3
©  Attachments you may wish to include | J : 305 ‘ r
& This appeal form completed Timel ’ : F- m.
@ WalkIn OR o Mail-In Location of Hearing:

| Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse

for abatement orders only: o0 Email OR 0 Fax

S podsecs i PR Ceech st

Number & Street: ’(OC\J ooalr: &_ﬂn A Ind City:%*t _PCL«_,Q State: [V A ) Zip: SS (02

Appellant/Applicant: 3¢ La nLQs\gef7-¢f Email ja ¢c e d oSy lan & . com
C

Phone Numbers: Business Residence 6S\=297-9 000 Cell
o
[l , -~
Signature: Q Qﬁ\ Date:_G- o=\ >

Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):

Mailing Address if Not Appellant’s:

Phone Numbers: Business Residence Cell

What Is Being Appealed and Why? Attachments Are Acceptable

Vacate Order/Condemnation/
Revocation of Fire C of O

O Summary/Vehicle Abatement
o Fire C of O Deficiency List

0 Code Enforcement Correction Notice

0 Vacant Building Registration
#_ Other Tlaeiiad b i /594{ Variance - see atimclhed.

Revised 5/31/2013




June 6, 2013

To: Satin Paul City Council—Legislative Hearing
310 City Hall, 15 Kellogg Blvd
Saint Paul, MN 55102

From: Joe Landsberger
169 Goodrich Avenue
Saint Paul, MN 55102

Greetings Honorable Council Members:

I would like to appeal the denial of a fence height of four feet for a front yard on property that I
own at 112 Leech Street. The adjoining lot to this house approximately measures forty by ninety
feet. My goal is to fence this lot located at the intersection of Goodrich and Ieech Streets with a
combination of wood and ornamental iron fencing, featuring a timber frame gate in the style of a
tori (Japanese gate) at the intersection’s corner. I would also remove unwanted chain link
fencing along the eastern boundary that separates my residential lot at 169 Goodrich from the
Leech Street residence.

Earlier this year, I purchased 7 % feet wide by 5 % feet tall ornamental fence panels at Bauer
Brothers, a salvage company in Minneapolis. One motivation was that the fence’s source was the
Schmidt Brewery, purchased as salvage in January 2013, Unbeknownst to me was the four-foot
restriction for front yards. I applied for a variance since the iron fence would not reduce
visibility, its height would basically run below the house’s retaining wall due to the downward
stope of the lot, and had the encouragement and support of my neighbors in the design of both
fencing and gate. Our neighborhood is one of older well-cared for housing stock, including the
stone Brings House (¢1860) and several pre-1900 Victorians at the intersection including mine.

T applied for the variance on May 13, 2013, and on May 22 Inspector Dave Tank visited and
wrote “Lot is a corner lot with no other homes adjacent. Historical homes in immediate area. Lot
slopes with landscaped yard. Fence would complement area.” So I was surprised that Steve Ubl
denied the request for variance, citing that none of the three criteria (site conditions, terrain,
nuisance) were met (c.f. letter dated May 24, 2013). However he stated that “it appears the
neighborhood represents a significant history with homes that have charm and character of the
past. The proposed fencing would probably add to the neighborhood’s beauty, atmosphere and
value if Council were to support your appeal. Additionally, the proposed fence, in my opinion,
would not create a safety issue for vehicular traffic at the intersection of Leech and Goodrich.”

It is for this reason that 1 respectfully appeal Ubl’s denial of my variance.
Thank you so much for the consideration.

Jo o Oloacy

Joe Landsberger
169 Goodrich Avenue, 55102 651 297 9000



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Ricardoe X. Cervantes. Director

CITY OF SAINT PAUL 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Telephone: 651-266-8989

Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Saint Paul. Minnesota 55101-1806 Facsimile: 651-266-9124
Web: www.sipaul. govidsi

s b

May 24, 2013
To: 1.5 W

Joe Landsberger

169 Goodrich Ave Eﬂ'p Mfls
St. Paul, MN 55102 ” 6

Re: Fence Variance 5M N
112 Leech St

Mr. Landsberger,

You have petitioned for a fence variance at the above referenced address. St. Paul Legislative Code section 33.07 allows for a fence
height up to 4 feet in height in the front yard. Additionally, corner lots with intersecting streets are not allowed to have a fence higher
than 2 feet in height within 10 feet of the corner unless the fence is more than 80 % open.

A variance can be approved from the building official if one of three criteria is met:

1.) site conditions
2.) terrain
3.) Nuisance

The lot at 112 Leech St. does not appear to reflect any of these conditions. Therefore, following the legislative code, the request for a
fence variance must be denied. You have the option of appealing the denial to the City Council at your discretion.

I'would like to add that it appears the neighborhood represents a significant history with homes that have charm and character of the
past. The proposed fencing would probably add to the neighborhood’s beauty, atmosphere and value if Council were to support your
appeal. Additionally, the proposed fence, in my opinion, would not create a safety issue for vehicular traffic at the intersection of
Leech and Goodrich.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have regarding this issue.

% Stephen Ubl %,
| City of St. Paul Building -

| Official

Department of Safety & Inspections

Sincerely,

F: 651-266-9099
»« stephen.ubl@ci.stpaul.mn.us

YOII Tllh Cwitker ﬁ

Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSFECTIONS
Ricarde X. Cervantes, Director

CITY OF SAINT PAUL ' 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Telephone: 651-266-8989
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Saint Paul, Minnesota S5101-1806 Facsimile: 651-266-9124
Web: www.sipaul gov/dsi
REQUEST FOR FENCE VARIANCE Folder # _ e d [y
S $70.00 PER FENCE VARIANCE 12/ 1

{Fees Eff.: 01/01/2009)

ADDRESS OF VARIANCE: 112 Jeech Street
OWNER ADDRESS: 169 Goodrich Avenue CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: none, processing for bidding

CITY: Saint Pau!l STATE: MN ZIP: 55102

PHONE W/AREA CODE: 651-257-9000
FAX W/AREA CODE: nonte

FENCE DETAILS REQUIRED (A site plan indicating the location of the fence must be provided with this application)
Will the fence be erected on a corner lot?

[ Proposed length of Tence (total lineal fect} Proposed height of fence
Length of Fence: 278 Feet: 5 Inches: 9 and Feet: 4 Inches: 0 Yes X Ne
Type of Pence: X Mon-Ohgeuring Fanee Privacy Fence Barbed Wire Fence
Fence Location: X Perimeter of Entire Yard Front Yard Only Rear or Side Yard Only

Sec. 33,07, Fences--Requirements,
Variances, A variance of the fence height regulations may be granted if, after investigation by the building official, it is
found that site, or terrain, or nuisance animal conditions warrant a waiver of the height restrictions.

The property on which the fence is proposed satisfies the variance criteria {(underlined in preceding box) for the following reason(s):
Cheek at least one item balow and state the reason(s) you believe the property qualifies for variance consideration

X SITE CONDITIONS X TERRAIN CONDITIONS X NUISANCE ANIMAL CONDITIONS

REASON FOR VARIANCE REQUEST:

Ploase see attached

Office Use Only Below This Line - - N
@smcmn*sosssamnoml# iS a_(ormer (rb w0 ith no_sthur howes ad) 4‘?'#- Histricad Aaves i
[uwediade area. Lot sl pes with iana’;a.?u&f ;m;/d'. Fene wowld fompjivunt avea .

INSPECTORS NAME: PM,!J Tan b . Phonesest el - F0LO i

APPROVED Date: 5’{9\5!:2" Building Official: / é’a/ W | Phone: 651 - 2. 70 1

- :‘ E
f'-?};:'?' AL rED  DENIED (This decision may be appealed to the legislative hearing officer by calling 651-266-8560.)
L Tffz ‘ [ —
E RETURN SIGNED RECOMMENDATION TO:  {  y v\ kg AT THE FRONT COUNTER.
PAYMENT CAN BE MADE BY CREDIT CARD
ACCOUNT NUMBER MasterCard/Visa/Discovery/American Express EXPIRATION DATE
month year

Signature of Card Holder (required for ali charges) DATE
Joforms 375 Jackson\MSWard\Plan Review Handouts\fence varianceChng3.doc Rev: 12009



RECEIPT

Payment #: 938166
Payment Date: May 13, 2013

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Department of Safety & Inspections
375 Jacksen Street, Suite 220
Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

Phone: 651-266-8989

Fax: 851-266-9124
www.stpaul.gov/dsi

Paid JOSEPH F LANDSBERGER
By: 169 GOODRICH AVE
ST PAUL MN 55102-2715

Amount Paid: $70.00

Check

Payment Type:

il

13 -184176

TYPE: FENCE PERMIT

SUB TYPE: FENCE VARIANCE

WORK TYPE: RESIDENTIAL

FEES
Fence Variance 70.00
TOTAL 70.00
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City of Saint Paul Saint Bau, 1 53102

Meeting Minutes - Action Only - Draft
Legislative Hearings

Marcia Moermond, Legislative Hearing Officer
Mai Vang, Hearing Coordinator
Jean Birkholz, Hearing Secretary
legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us
651-266-8585

Tuesday, June 4, 2013

9:00 AM Room 330 City Hall & Court House

3 RLH AR 13-24

Ratifying the assessments for Demolition services in December 2012 at 315
Larch St. (File No. J1307C, Assessment No. 132008) (To be referred back
to June 4, 2013 Legislative Hearing and July 10, 2013 City Council public
hearing)

Sponsors: Lantry and Carter Il

RE: 315 Larch St (Misc. Structure) \p %\
John E. Norris, owner, appeared. t
Terry Duggins, altorney, appeared.

Ms. Moermond:
- infend fo lay this over for & couple of weeks

Mr. Duggins:

- acknowledged that he received a CD of information from Theresa Skarda, Aftorney
- based on that information, he has additional questions:. 1) the true cost of the
removal; 2) how that cost was amived at; and 3} who authorized it

- Mr. Buber, Demolition contractor, hired a firm that he didn't even know existed unti

he got the CD (J & J/ )
- he will reduce his questions fo writing and send them to LH

Ms. Moermond:

- all of the record will be created here

- expects that this will be taken to District Court no matter what the resolution is at
City Council

- Mai Vang prepared 2 CDs and documents, as well

- D3I also provided whatever documents were asked for

- the discovery request was converfed info a Data Practices request

Inspector Joe Yannarelly:

- this large assessment is due fo gross contamination that needed fo be abated

- there's documentatfion and bills submitted by the various sub-contractors

- what started out as a $11,500 demoiition bid {exclusive of hazardous rmaterials’
clean-up, as is their practice) tumed irnfo a $250,000 environmental clean-up

- this situation is extremely atypical because of its nature - they kept uncovering more
and more foxins

- all documents are in the files

City of Saint Paul

Page 1



Legislative Hearings Meeting Minutes - Action Only - June 4, 2013
Draft

Ms. Moermond:
- Mai Vang will scan Mr. Yannarelly's documents for our records

Mr. Duggins:

- doesn't have anything more o add

- has a high level of concern about the amount of the hazardotis waste removal cost
and he'll go through it with a fine-footh comb (how much was removed by what
process and who did if)

- fabor costs and how some of these hazardous materials came fo be on the site
(3,400 according to 1 document)

- fluorescent tubes - all of which were safable (is sormeone breaks them up and puts
them info the dumpster, the way they believe, that wasn't his client, who was barred
from 10 am on Monday morning before they starfed; he was not alfowed back o the
property at alf}

- there were 2 dumpsters of copper and other steel that were aiready there on the
blvd, not on the property; and Mr. Buverall instructed them fo move them back onfo
the property; later those were hauled off and sold; Mr. Norris' son called the police (?)
dort know what exactly happened

Ms. Moermond:

- time was granted to Mr. Norris fo clean up the sife and it sounds as though he,
himself did not remove these salable items prior to the effective date of the city taking
action (Mr. Duggins: according fo the judge's order, folks arrived from the city on Fri
‘to fock the door; and they gave Mr. Norris until Mon to remove those iterms}

- asked, "but was he not in possession of a substantial abatement order prior to that
with & deadline imbedded? Mr. Duggins: the abatement order was for the nuisance;
Mr. Norris and his sons spent over 4,000 hours working on that; the city wanted a
Code Analysis and he was referred to & different firms....

- ...that's if you wanfed fo fix it; the job was to "abate the nuisance condition” either by
getting 2 Code Analysis and fixing to those standards or by removing them

- if she were Mr. Duggins' client, she would have removed the items of value prior to
the effective date of the city taking control of the sife

Mr. Duggins:

- the Norris’ were frving to abate

- we were referred fo & different firms and ended up back with Mr. Neis and no one
would thern what was needed; his client was trying fo abate but no one seemed fo
know what a code analysis really was

- Mr. Norris had approximately 1,200,000 items of inventory inside the building; the
city fold him that these items would be considered abandoned and would be removed
if they had not been removed by him by 10 am on Mon, which inciuded all his
personal and corporate business records, efc

- they had asked for permission to go onfc the property to get, at least, the
bookkeeping records but were denied

- the building is gone; now, they are concentrating on this $238,000 environmental
clean-up ($87,000 fo separafe the material on site; and $137,798 to haul if off the
site); he will be asking for verification on how much was hauled off, where it went fo,
efc. Mr. Buverali hired J & J

- he will also be checking the markef rate for these workers that were paid $70/hour
- he does not want his client to get stuck with an inflated amount

Mr. Yannarelly:

- suggested that Mr. Duggins contact Ramsey County Hazardous Materials folks as
fo why it was done on site (they were making the calls)

- nofed that their firm moved fo Roseville; their email and phone # are the same: the
address Is different

City of Saint Paul Page 2



Legislative Hearings

Meeting Minutes - Action Only -
Draft

June 4, 2013

Ms. Moermond:

- Mr. Duggins must reduce his guestions fo wrifing

- City Council Public Hearing Jul 10, 2013

- will lay this overto Jun 18, 2013 Legislative Hearing at 10:30 am

- in the meantime, she will fry to pick up more records from the county or anything
else; she will add them to the record

Laid Over to the Legislative Hearings due back on 6/18/2013

City of Saint Paul

Page 3



City of Saint Paul 15 Woat Koliogs Boulevare

Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RLH TA 13-216, Version: 2

Title
Ratifying the Appealed Special Tax Assessment for Real Estate Project No. J1307C, Assessment No.132006
at 315 LARCH STREET. (To be referred back to June 4, 2013 Legislative Hearing and July 10, 2013 City

Council public hearing)

Tax Assessment Worksheet

Cost: $238,083.35

Service Charge: $1,183.52

Total Assessment: $239,276.87

Gold Card Returned by: JOHN NORRIS

Type of Order/Fee: DEMOLITION

Nuisance: DEMOLITION OF NUISANCE BUILDING

Date Work Deone: 12/05/2012: Final - David Tank

Legislative Hearing Staff Comment:
Terry Duggins's secretary contacted LH staff that he wants the matter to be rescheduled. Date uncertain as
he has trials coming up. ~mxv

Body

WHEREAS, the Office of Financial Services Real Estate Section has attached to this Council File both a report
of completion outlining the costs and fees associated with Ratifying Demolition Services from December 2012
at 315 Larch St. {File No. J1307C, Assessment No. 132006) and the assessment roll including all properties
for which these assessments are proposed for Council ratification; and - ‘

WHEREAS, the City Council's Legisiative Hearing Officer has reviewed an appeal of this assessment and
developed a recommendation for the City Council with respect to this assessment; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation is forthcoming.

City of Saint Paul Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/13/2013
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Invoice
DATE |
127372012 58344

S ¢
Wipogt

BILL TG

Neighborhood Housing & Prop Imp
Nuisance Bidg Code Enforcement
375 Jackson 5t Suite 220

&t Paul, AN 55101-1806

P.O. NO. TERMS
_ 026464 Due on receipt
Qry B DESCRIPTION RATE | AMOUNT
i Dermolition of 315 Larch Street 11 500.00} 11,500.00
1iHazardous Waste Removal 137,798.35 137.798.35
1| Labor-separation of material on site : 8774500 87,745.00
11 Asbestos Abatement - transite between walis 1,05000 1,050.00
Sales Tax - City of 5t Paul 6875% 0.00
Happy Holidays - Thank you for prompt payment | piicnce Due $238.093.35

- - Y EN 3. - R “’ TEELL L o, Bl 3 PO T £ Ao, e, ¥ - L ity o ot ner Fermers
ST NEpagsoetial Shadten Twre ® wetiBe ooy, 3 SR Dhosse el 4 TR e Do et ERERRS T P e LI R TS R S




DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT ~ VACANT BUILDINGS

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
Saint Paul, MN 35101-1806
FAX: (851 266-1919

FarsimiLe TRANSMISSION

DaTE: DECEMBER 20, 2012 EMAIL buberlrecveling@msn.com
To: Jolene Bubert
LocaTion: Buberl Reeveling & Composting
Frowm: Sreve MAGNER, VACANT BUILDINGS PROGRAM MANAGER
This transmission consists of _1 page(s) (including cover sheet}.
I ransmission Is incormplete or illegible, call sender at: 651-248-4323
Addendum to Bid # RFQ-30062-3 Address: 315 Larch Street
Total Lump Sum Base Bid: $11,500.00
Hazardous Waste Abatement: $137,798.35
Total Lamp Sum: £149.298.35
Labor separation of material on site $87,745.00
Asbestos removal-transite between walls: $1,050.00
New Lump Sum Amount; $238,093.35

Costs Covers
Asbestos Renioval

Hazardous Waste Removal
X | Other (Specify}

4

S

Provide: Full documentation for payment

Include: Invoice of work performed, survey of materials abated and waste manifest forms

Changes to base bid approved by:
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§ & J Contracting

373 Shorviow Park Road
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4 & J Caontrae
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4 & J Contracting
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J & F Contracting
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4 & J Contracting
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INVOICE

TOTAL DUE 185008 _ DESCRIPTION TOTAL
Remioval of Asbestas Prior fo Demolitien a5 per
Salesparsan Rick Sruit Proposat $1,050.00
it number 12491
Hrvplce sy R0 2
Cuslorner i
Tems Due Upon Receipt
WVBICE TR N
Nattis Buben Recyaing
Addrass fire 1] Robert Buberl
Address fling 2 5750 Memoriaf Ave. N,
Clty, State o Prow Stillwater, MiN
Postacody, County 50082
Pivaing B51-430.-8399
buberirecyeling@msn.g
Fax orn
i Company Neme
H TeRSNE
g i urknown
W sidress e 13
b Addvess fne 2} 318 Larch St
Cvy SimtgorPov. St Paut, MN
st code, Cowmty 55147
B Prousemoke chiecs pagativte. 1,050.00
Tl Asvestos Abatement Associates Sales e %
O 12 L OGAN AVENDE NORTH
W MINNEAPOLIS MN 55471 Fayment -
TOTRLAROUNT BUE 1,050.00

TERMS:  Upon Receipt

*Prompt payment is expected & appreciated*

Arty payment received after 30 days of invoice date is subject to 2 5% service charge per each 30 day period




STATE OF MINNESOTA}

}ss
County of Ramsey
AFFIDAVIT OF CONTRACTOR
xyjﬁ ke Luderi teing duly sworn, deposes and says hefshe is the
offee vrare qes of Puinrerl ?;éiiﬁ i 4 Contractor, and as

such is duly authorized to make ihe following affidavit That all claims for alt work and labor
performed upon the above numbered contract from the commencement of the work thereon until
the_ ] ¥ dayof NRELIPALY OB Ihave heen fully paid, and that there is
nothing now due or to become due hereafter to any person for any work or labor performed or
material furnished upon said contract prior to said completion date,

Cyola iy Bnhan]

Contractor

: | N T
Subscribed and sworrn o before me this / i day of T IR

‘~ |
A i VBt £
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: __/ = 4 -c30/5

e i Biemes sl e - A

KARIN ¥ iR LHEM

t
¥
iz

13



MINNESOTA* REVENUE
Withholding Affidavit for Contractors

IC134

This affidavit must be approved by the Minnesota Dapartmeant of Reverive before the state of #innesota or any of 1S subdivishns

Gan make final payment To contractors, For more detailed information, see the instructions on the back of this form.

Please Yyps o pring steardy, This wall be your mailg fabel tor returning thy conpluted form,

2 Em gy Py T T T T - %3 Sinylstnd iy thmrasats we Y meier
; Bubert Recycling & Composting inc E 851-436-8300 2748239
s F Somal coeacs areaient HonthSaar wors Digan
{ 5901 Omana Ave N_#260 ! < 11500.00 0872012
e Hate U [ et i Hontasw et wiork ahdeg .
{ Stillwater MN 53082 P s 1186000 1172012
g"‘!’"&)g%ﬁ‘ skt %&‘g&‘(ﬁ Epptaen T
£ (-30063-3 315 Larch Streat 3% Paut MN
jg‘ % Prslprs sy Ay Ty o Sha S etn
g5 CiyofStPau 378 Jackson Street Sulte 220 5t Paul MN 85101
= £)exf e o aYRACNEES Seiadn o) (ENY Died T i& R ‘5:‘:? Fo ¥ v, we dud the wore?
Chack the box that describes yout fraobvement in the profect amd 5 in alt information requested.
i’
%««3 Hole contractor
L Sebourtrcior
HoH o SRRl v T Y
& §><§ Brima contractor-il vou subcentracted sut any wark on this profect, si of your sufitontractors must e thelr pwr 15134 affida.
5 wits and have them certified by the Department of Hevenue before you can file your atlidavit. For eaeh subcontracior you hed, &
e iny the deformmation below s attach & sopy of esch subsoniractors eerifisd I0134. B ¥ou need more space, altach & sepgrate
% shgat.
B Samirao e [y ey ‘ ’ - S ot flisan
g Peles Water & Sewer Mapie Grove, MN ~ Cynthia Skjod
4 & J Conlradling B Shoreview, MN - Josh Wiaschin
Asbestos Abatement Assor Mirmeapolis, MN . B Richard Pryiit
& fatesciare that aff inforroiion | have e in on this fora fs frus sndf compinte to The Yeat of my kniowledge arai buliet. Fnuthorze the Depiartment of Revere io
5 digehoae pertipentHimoation refaling tothiy proect, including seeding sopieac of this form, 1 the ire sonbractor B £am Suberaetor, and 16 sy subton
= Tracdues i batn & HHme SOrBraeRT, A B the potigcting Erioeiid
=
=y Cartractors Sgaatims Taafe Tt
@ Office Manager JEB2
Mail to: Minngsots Revenue, Mall Station 6810, St Paul, MN B5148-6610
Phone; 651-282-9989 or L-B00-857-3%94 {77y Call 741 for Minnescia Felayl,
-~ ) - A
§ Certificate of Compllance
§ fased on vecords. of the: Mirnesote Departroent of Hevenue, ) werdly that the contractor whe has signed tis sertificate has fuk
; fified 2l tre renuirenients of Minnesots Statutes 280.97 and 70066 wanceriing the withbolding of Minnesota nearme tax frors
g wirges paid to erpliveey relating (o comtract services with the state of Minnesota andsor its subdivisions. £
i Do st of GesAnmie SOprova’ Dattir
%\ -

Mg S iE



L TP T

MINMISOA- REVENUT

Tour Contricior Affidavis request is Approved, A copy of this puge MUST be provided 1o the conmcior
or government ageney that hired you.

Submitted Date and Time: {8-Dec-2012 721:18 AM
Confomption Mopbee AGF1I83.707

Name: F & JCORTRAUTING LLC

i Y8434

Affidavit Number: 1963851776 -
Project {omer CTTY OF 8T PALN,

Project Number: =306 3-3

Project Begin Date: 6732017

Project End Date: 101292012

Project Location: 313 LARCH STREET ST. PAUL, MN
Praject Asmount: SLA7. 798 35

Subcontractors: Wo Subcontractors

You can always see copies of your transactions by going to your Requests tabyour Home page. Forg

A e

Thee

. , . . ) s S
TP L ¢ o0 LY P COSTT C O RO L AR . 20 NP I
ey o thls conBirmntinn, o110k o the "Dodeter Polpndl

B e wmtagh I S
Flease prisd deiy conlihation page for your records using the prim or save functionalley built intos your
browser. ) )

ﬁfivﬂfﬁxﬁmﬂﬂ**mﬁﬂ%@fﬁm\? ﬁ“f%“;‘[ff?;‘fg‘t"’f’?f"‘f",;{j“\j“ﬁ‘ "t«:'. rf&p‘ﬁ%fﬁ*éﬁ?vv‘?iﬂ“ AR B s B BOMYTE AVG B L, e, LR L X R PR RN



PETES WATER anD SEWE PAGE Bz2/82

ITIEIBIT 3141 B1T7E9ES4Y
Page t of 1

MINNESOTA-REVENUE

Your Contractor Affidavit request is Approved. A copy of this page MUST be provided to the contractor
or govermment agency that hired you,

Submitied Date and Time: 18-Dee-2012  9:3132 AM
Confirmation Nurber: 3 752-494-848

Name: PETES WATER & SEWER INC
i 3815893

Affidavit Number: 348651520

Project Owner: Q-30063-3

Project Number; 3-30083-3

Froject Begin Date: Gi4i2072

Project End Date: B/472012

Project Location: 315 LARCH STREET

Profest Amount: $1,313.00

Subcontractors: No Subcontraciors

You can always see copies of your ransactions by going to your Requests tabyour Home page. For s
paper copy of this confirmation, cfick on the "Printer Priendly View" button.

- Please peing this confirmation nase for your records using the print or save functionality built into your
browser. '

htps:/iwww.nndor. stete. mn.usftp/retrieve Ty pe=PrintFriend&key =1 BI85 &keyi=7.., 131877012
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Withholding Affidavit for Contractors

Aibietog Apaturert fasirades S9T.EBS Fyee 1082655
BT Lanon Ave M § 25 50 TR
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City OF SAINT PAUL

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
310 CITY HALL
15 WEST KELLOGG BOULEVARD
SAINT PAUL, MN 55102-1615

EMAIL: legislativehearings@ci.stpanl.mn.us
PHONE: (651)266-8560 FAX: (651)266-8574

March 25, 2013

Terry Duggins
Duggins Law Firm
350 St. Peter St #224
St. Paul MN 55102

VIA EMAIL: terry@dugginslawfirm.com

Re: Demolition assessment for property at 315 Larch Street

Dear Mr. Duggins:

This is to confirm that on March 19, 2013 at the Legislative Hearing, Marcia Moermond,
Legislative Hearing Officer stated that that on May 1, 2013, she will recommend that the City
Council refer the above-referenced matter back to Legislative Hearing on Tuesday, June 4,
2013 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 330 City Hall and continue the City Council Public Hearing to
Wednesday, July 10, 2013 at 5:30 p.m. in Room 300 Council Chambers.

If you have any further questions, you may contact me at 651-266-8583.
Sincerely,
s/

Mai Vang
Legisiative Hearing Coordinator

ce: Steve Magner (email)
Joe Yannarelly (email)
Christine Rued, Christine@duagginslawfirm.com

An Affirmative Action Equal Opporfunity Employer



The RECEIVED
APR 09 2013

DugginS  omee

Law Firm, LL.C

April 5,2013

Marcia Moermond
City of St. Paul

310 City Hall

15 West Kellogg Blvd,
St. Paul, MN 55102

RE: My client: John Norris, E.J. Liquadation
Assessment: 132006
File Number: J1307C
DISCOVERY DEMAND

Dear Ms. Moermond,

I hereby make a request for discovery with respect to the above-named file. This request is
made in relation to all applicable division and subdivisions of the Minnesota Rules of Civil
Procedure.

This demand includes, but is not limited to the following items, whether written, generated

or received, regardless of whose possession they are in, at this time including agencies, entities,

and/or individuals who regularly report to your office about the City of St. Paul’s activities of

this nature, or who have investigated any aspect of this matter, or kave reported to the City of St.

Paul about any aspect of this matter:




Any and all audio and video tapes of any portion of the investigation during, before and
after the investigation regardless of who is in possession of the items;

All “field notes™ and other notations and writings about this investigation, regardless of the
authors and regardless of whether they were ever incorporated into a formal report of any
type;

The names of all persons, who were either directly or indirectly, formally or informally,
involved in the investigation in any way, regardless of who they were employed by at the
time of their involvement in the investigation or its follow up;

Copies of tapes, or written transcripts, of all radio dispatch logs and all other audio records
idenﬁfying the exact locations and activities of all persons, who were directly or indirectly,
formally or informally, involved in the investigation or its follow up;

Copies of all records and reports of any employee of any entity, whether written, generated,
or received as a result of the investigation or its follow up, including reports relevant to the
arrival and activities of any city or county employee at the scene, at any time, before, during
or after the investigation,

Copy of all reports pertaining to any evidence obtained by persons which was reviewed in
arriving at a decision I:elativé 1o the identity of persons responsible for the contandnatiqn,;
All of the files reviewed in determining the amount of the assess'ment: and the alieged '
responsibility for the basis of the assessment, regardless of whose'possession they are in;
Exact copies of all photographs, including digitally generated depictions, of the scene or of
any persons or things, which any person may have relied on for any purpose, relative to the

investigation, prior to, during, or after the investigation;



9. Compilete, detailed information about any person, persons, or sources, confidential or non-
confidential, including Concerned Citizens, who supplied any information prior to, during
or after the investigation;

10.  Copies of any statemeiits made by any eye-witness, or any other persons, whether the
petfsons are considered to be confidential sources, or not, relative to the investigation;

11. Copies of any Search Warrants and the accompanying affidavits.

H 202
Dated: _ { Wg gﬁ Respectfully Submitted,

Attorney Reg. No. 0316180

Rosewood Office Plaza

1711 West County Road B, Suite 112-S
" Roseville, MN 55113

Voice: 651-490-0222
Fax: 651-254-1032



City OF SAINT PAUL

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
310 CITY HALL
15 WEST KELLOGG BOULEVARD
SAINT PAUL, MN 55102-1615

EMAIL: legislativehearings@ci.stpaul.mn.us
PHONE: (651)266-8560 FAX: (651)266-8574

June 13, 2013

Terry Duggins
Duggins Law Firm
350 St. Peter St #224
St. Paul MN 55102

VIA EMAIL: terry@dugginslawfirm.com

Re: Demolition assessment for property at 315 Larch Street

Dear Mr. Duggins:

This is to confirm that on June 4, 2013 at the Legislative Hearing, Marcia Moermond, Legislative
Hearing Officer recommended continuing the above-referenced matter to Tuesday, June 18,
2013 at 10:30 a.m. in Room 330 City Hall.

If you have any further questions, you may contact me at 651-266-8563.

Sincerely,

/sl

Mai Vang
Legislative Hearing Coordinator

cc: Steve Magner (email)
Joe Yannarelly (email)
Christine Rued, Christine@dugginslawfirm.com

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer




315 Larch. S,

GENERATOR

315 Larck S+
5+ fve  ma/ 55107 |

jﬂw 0‘3& LU/’_/—fﬁr.le/‘\ﬁ LL( M/\/ : |%%5000/60216

US_EPAIDmmber
5/14: 25 rarfn‘ Lom fon e 5 IMNVe dwp 341479

Ay e U.S. EPAID Number
o/:ﬁ /Cj Techn'ca l i/T sns

Zje W. Jedferson 57 Azo Jop 337343

| Facitys Prone: oeniy AZ 85043

1'/2Q.}aafy.-;11/c}fim7’n/ ﬁl'fﬁm;r/s ~ Selid I Pt d/mAne | -
)< 9. LN IFLFH £6 T Laiasts 2\ Pm |55 /k

Z'Rr'é‘ /C):;;’i"y'r./\fw’r‘m-iff-f 6:ﬂ/14ny,fs o Saliid ﬂ’ﬂ kit o

i 7. UW3I2TY LCITT  (apacilors 7 lom |1 759 K P

14. Special Handling Instrucions and Addibonal Informabion

15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are dassified, packaged,
marked and labelediplacarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicabla international and national govemmental regulations. If export shipment and 1 am the Primary
Exporter, | certify that the contents of this consignment canform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgmant of Consent.
| cextify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if | am a large quantity genera!ar) or (b) (if| am a small quanity genemtor] is true.

Generabfslﬁﬁeml‘sPnMTypede Signature e Month  Day  Year

16. International Shipments D Impor o U.S. D Export fram U,S. Port of entry/exit

Transporier signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.:

17. Trmsm!kdun«hdgmn of Receipt of Materials

Transgrter 1 Priried

Ko 5‘9"&% CNREENW Month  Day  Year
Ser B “1a 17 127] <4
Transporier 2 Pranied/ Typed Name s.grm?r'e Month  Day  Year

| R
18. Discrepancy

18a. Discrogancy Incicaion Space [ | gy o [ wype [ Residue [ partil Rejoction [ Fu Rejection

Manilest Reference Nunber:

18b. Alemate Facilty (or Generalor) US. EPA D Number

Faciity's Phone: l
8c. Signature of Allemate Faciiity (or Generator) Month Day Year

19, Hazardous Waste Report Management Method Codes {i.e., codes for hazardous waste freaiment, disposal, and recycling systems}

DESIGNATED FACILITY —— |TRANSPORTER] INT'L| <

1. B 3. r

- {20, Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Cartification of receipt of hazardous matarials covéred by the manifest except as noled In ltem 18a -

Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Day Year

s A | - d 1|

Please prini or type. {Famdasigr:edforusec:g :ﬁie b(.:r2-pitch) typewriter.) T __Appmvad OMB No. 20500038
- | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS . Generator ID Number ) . Page 1of | 3. Emergency Response Phane 4. Manifest Tracking
wsEwwrEst | MAY) oo S Y68 [0 L Boors35s0s3 | 010067636 JUK
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address . . I B Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address)
ET.T £ Tl a?éw’n



3 CITY OF SAINT PAUL
1 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSICNERS

CONTRACT & ANALYSIS SERVICES
280 CITY HALLUCOURTHOUSE g0 ¢ 930082
SAINT PAUL, MN 55102 TOR | NA

NO. 026484

THIZ MUMBER MUST APPEAF[ ON ALL
INVOICES AND CORRESPONDENCE
RELATING TOTHIS ORDER ____

mm05/03/12

VENDOR'S FEDERAL LD, NO. YENDOR NO. VENDOR'S PHONE NO.

43840

TO INSURE PROMPT PAYMENT:
DO NOT SHIF C.C.0. OR SHIFPING CHARGES - GOLLECT
MAIL INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE SHOWING QRDER NUMBER TC ADDRESS

SHOWN BELOW.

SHIF TO:; {Same as INVOICE TO® tnfess shown belew)

DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
NUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT
375 JACESON ST STE 220 -

ST PAUL MN
B510L

TERMS NET 3¢

.. DELVER

vENDOR:

5750 MEMORIAL AVE N
STILLWATER MN 55082-1088

—GUANTITY

1 WRECK AND REMCVE

QUOTE @-30083-3

DESCRIFTION

BUBERL RECYCLING & COMPOSTING

INVOICE TO:

DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
NUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT
375 JACKSON ST STE 220

ST PAUL MN ‘
unrr cosT—— 551 0dvounr —

315 LARCH 8T, THE TWO ONEHSTORY METAL CLAD
WAREHOUSE STRUCTURES PER SPECIFICATIONS OF

ALSC REMOVE: BIX (6) SEMI TRUCK TRAILERS
TWO (2) HEAVY STORAGE TANKS, FOUR (4) LIGHT

11,500.00 11,500.00

STORAGE TANKS, AN OFFICE TRAILER AND MULTIPLE
CANOPIES OR ROOF STRUCTURES MADE OUT OF METAL
RACKING AND SHEETING, AND ALL METAIL FENCING.
REMOVE ALL PRIVATE CONCRETE STEPS,

STOOPS, WALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND SLABS. REMOVE
ALL TREEG, SHRUBS AND VEGETATION NECESSARY
TO FACILITATE DEMOLITION.

THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE LEFT BY DEMOLITION

CONTRACTOR: N/A

NOTE:PRECOVIDE STRAW/HAY COVERING ON ALL EXPOSED
DIRT. OTHER EROSION CONTROL MEASURES MAY BE
REQUIRED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALIL: NOT COMMENCE WORK UNDER
THE CONTERACT, UNTIL A NOTICE 70O PROCEED IS

ACCOUNTING CODES:

040%30251 %0286

TOTAL THIS PAGE

 GRANDTOTAL' 7}

11,500_00

THE VENDOR IS ASSUMED TO BE WILLING TO
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
EQUAL EMPEOYMENT OPFORTUNITY PROGRAM
QF THE CITY OF SAINT PAVL_IT ISFURTHER | |
UNDERSTOOD THAT THE VENDOR 18 WILLING TO
PARTICIPATE AND BE EVALUATED BY THE CITY'S_
HUMAN RIGHTS DEPT. IN ORDER TO DETERMINE
GCOMPLIANGE WITH SAID PROGRAM.

APPROVED BY HUMAN RIGHTS




T3 CITY OF SAINT PAUL
) BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

CONTRACT & ANALYSIS SERVICES
280 CITY HALL/COURTHOUSE REQ # 03{3062
SAINT PAUL, MN 55102 FOR NA

NO. 026464

THIS NUKMBER MUST AFPEAR ON ALL
INVOICES AND CORRESFPONDENCE
RELATING TO THIS ORDER.

PURCHASE ORDE
DATEQS /03 /12

VENDOR'S FEDERAL 1D.NO, | VENDOR NG. VENDOR'S PHONE NC.
APRAG

TO INSURE PROMPT PAYEIENT:
DO NOT SHIP C.0.D. OR SHIPFING CHARGES - COLLECT

MAIL INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE SHOWING ORDER NUMBER TO ADDRESS SHOWN BELOW.

SHIP TO: (Same as “INVOICE TO” unless shown below)
DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
NUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT
378 JACKBSON ST STE 220

ST PAUL MN
- 55101

TERMS NET 3D

" BELIVER

VENGOR: BUBERT, RECYCLING & COMPOSTING:

5750 MEMORIAL AVE N
STILLWATER MN 55082-1088

INVOICETO:
DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
NUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT
375 JACKSON ST STE 220

5T PAUL MN

—QUANTITY

UNI COST — 5610 lMOUNT

DESCRIPTION

| RECEIVED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND

INSPECTIONS, CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION.
DEMOLITION MUST START WITHIN SEVEN (7)
CALENDAR DAYS OF THE DATE OF THE NOTICE TC
PROCEED AND DEMOLITION MUST BE COMPLETE
WITHIN TWENTY (20) CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE
WORK HAS BEGUN. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY
WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD
DEMOLITION SPECIFICATIONS. THE CONTRACTCR
SHALL RETAIN PROOF OF PROPER ASBESTOS

- REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND IF REQUESTED BY THE

CITY, SHALL SUBMIT THIS FOR REVIEW.

CONTRACTOR MUST PAY ANY OUTSTANDING WATER BILL
TO SAINT PAUL REGIONAT. WATER SERVICES AT TIME
OF PERMIT. THIS COSBT IS TO BE ITEMIZED AND
ADDED TO THE FINAL INVOICE.

TEE CITY AUTHORIZES THE REMOVAL OF HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS INCLUDING THE THE PAYMENT OF
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS ABATEMENT COSTS WHEN THE
TCTAL DEMOLITION AND ABATEMENT COSTS EXCEED TH

ACCOUNTING CODES:

TOTAL THIS PAGE

' GRANDTOTAL ¥

THE VENDOR IS ASSUMED TO BE WELING TO
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OFPPORTLUNITY PROGRAM
OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL. {7 IS FURTHER
UNDERSTOOD THAT THE VENDOR I8 WILLING TO
PARTICIPATE AND BE EVALUATED BY THE CITY'S
HUMAN RIGHTS DEPT, IN GRDER TO DETERMINE
COMPLIANCE WITH SAID PROGRAM. )

APPROVED BY HUMAN RIGHTS

s




NO. 026464
THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR O ALL
INVOICES AND CO

CES RRESPONDENCE
BELATING TO THIS ORDER.

.PURCHASE ORDER
DATEnE /08712

E GiTY OF SAINT PAUL
L BOARD OF WATER CONMMISSIONERS

CONTRACT & ANAEYS]S SERVICES

SAINT PAUL, MN 55102 OB NA
VENE.JOR 'S FEQERAL 1.0, NQL . VERDGH NG, VENDOR’S PHONE NO. ) SHIPTO: (Same a5 "INVOICE TO" fm{ess’shown below)
2849 _ S DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
DO NOT SHIF C.0.D. OR SHIPPING CHARGES - COLLECT ‘375 JACKSON ST STE 220
MAIL INVOICE IN TRIPLICATE SHOWIING ORDER NUMBER TO ADDRESS SHOWN BELOW. ST P AUL MN i
HH101
TERMS NET 30 GELIVER . e .
: INVOICE TO:
VENDOR:  BUBERL RECYCLING & COMPOSTING DEPT OF SAFETY & INSPECTIONS
5750 MEMORIAL AVE N NUISANCE BUILDING ENFORCEMENT -
- STILLWATER MN b55082-1088 375 JACESON ST STE 220
ST PAUL MN

UNIT 08T 2210 Auount

—QUANTITY DESCRIFTION

AMOUND DISPLAYED ON THIS PURCHASE ORDER.
THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY IS:
PACIFIC ADDITIONONTC SAINT PAUL VAC ALLEY ;
ACCRUING & LOTS 15 THRU LOT 19 BIK 1 ;

VENDOR CONTACT: ROB BUBERL £51-435-838%9 B
CITY CONTACT: JOE YANNARELLY £51-286-1920

Y GRANDTOTAL i
ACCOUNTING CODES: T1.500.00
THE VENDOR IS ASSUMED TG BE \Rnu_ma 7o
GOMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
EQUAL EMPLOYMENT GRPORTUNITY PROGRAM
OF THE CITY OF SAINT BAUL. IT IS FURTHER
LNDERSTOOD THAT THE VENDOR IS WILLING TO
FARTICIPATE AND BE EVALUATED 8Y THE CITYS_
HUMAN RIGHTS DEPT. IN ORDER 0 DETERMINE
COMPLIANGE WITH SAID PROGRAM.
TOTAL THIS PAGE
i1, 500 00 APPROVED BY HUMAN HIGHTS
INTRACT PURCHASE ORDER VENDOR- " CONTRACT PUHCHASE 0 CE R
&t REQUEST, YOUR GFFER, THIS PURCHASE ’y ;77 f ;1
IBER CONTRACT, AND SUCH PLANS AND . Tl P
YECIFICATIONS AS MAY BE REFERREDTO -~ PUHCHAS?‘WWSWAGFBH = HGNER 7
INSTITHTE THE CONTRAGT BETWEEN YOI AND £ /88 . . L
IE GITY, ADDITIONALLY, YOUF MAY NOT COMMENCE - ot L NS f </ - 5?

JRK QR MAKE DELIVERY UNDER THE PURC " CH
IDER CONTRACT UNTIL APPLICABLE PERFO
IGE BOND AND CERTIFIGATE OF INSURANGE AS .
IQUIRED IN THE REQUEST OR PLANS AND
ECIFICATIONS ARE FILED AND APPROVED [K
IE DPEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND MANAGE

‘7/7//3-.J

A , P e
FVICES. 1 "\AvoR _OH GENEF?ALVMANAGEVH,WATE_BQ‘!TUIYV -
JUR GEFER WAS THE LOWEST RESPONSIELE . T T . . IIIJAIE .
T S P ONSIVE PROPOSAL PRESTOENT, BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS . - —
FERENCED REQUEST TO PROVIDE THE ABOVE ‘ eI ) S
THE PRICES NOTED. - & L DATE_
. SECRETARY, BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS - .

S. FEUERHERM 651-266-8908 |
VENDOR : :



35 Ly S
Scan fu:ff’/ﬂ *’fﬂf#w {

& Invoice
g 4 g DATE
12/3/2012 58344
s L
hppseyere T
BILL TO: TROST.
Neighborhood Housing & Prop Imp
Nuisance Bldg Code Enforcement
375 Jackson St Suite 220
St Paul, MN 55101-1806
P.O. NO. TERMS
026464 Due on receipt
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
1| Demolition of 315 Larch Street 11,500.00 11,500.00
1|Hazardous Waste Removal 137,798.35 137,798.35
1{Labor-separation of material on site 87,745.00 87,745.00
1| Asbestos Abatement - transite between walls 1,050.00 1,050.00
Sales Tax - City of St Paul 6.875% 0.00

Happy Holidays - Thank you for prompt payment

Balance Due $238,093.35




DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT ~ VACANT BUILDINGS

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220
LLLC  Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806
FAX: (651)266-1919

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: DECEMBER 20, 2012 EMAIL buberlrecycling@msn.com
To: Jolene Buberl

LocaTioN: Buberl Recycling & Composting

From: STEVE MAGNER, VACANT BUILDINGS PROGRAM MANAGER

This transmission consists of 1 page(s) (including cover sheet).

If transmission is incomplete or illegible, call sender at: 651-248-4323

Addendum to Bid # RFQ-30062-3 Address: 315 Larch Street
Total Lump Sum Base Bid: $11,500.00
Hazardous Waste Abatement: $137,798.35
Total Lump Sum: $149 29835
Labor separation of material on site $87,745.00
Asbestos removal-transite between walls: $1,050.00
New Lump Sum Amount: $238,093.35

Costs Cover:
Asbestos Removal

>4

Hazardous Waste Removal

>

X | Other (Specify)

Provide: Full documentation for payment

Include: Invoice of work performed, survey of materials abated and waste manifest forms

Changes to base bid approved by:



J & J Contracting
Shoreview Park Road
review, M 35126

? SNl

BiLL TO

,\

At Accounts Pavable
::%?S U hlemorial Avenue North

| .
g”ﬁmer Recviling & Compest ing.
§
[Suliwater. Mis 35082

}

H

invoice

DATE

INVOICE #

és"")'ﬁ!“’} 3%
e vat van S B

3206

1

¥

PO.NG. | TERMS REP PROJECT
- ;
E Roh New 1 Davs AW LI Liguidation-313 Lach &t i
E DESCRIETION aTy RATE | AMOUNT
a7z
@rws Tiene Mobilization of Equiptaent and | 30000 300,00
Personnet
;‘;éw Ve 4 men v 9 hours 36 7000 252000
PPF | Wan x @ day = 573 day per man 1 7500 7500
Ohie Lumex RA 913 Light Mercury Vapor 1 300,00 0000
Anatyrer {1 Davy
GE2012
(8 Thme 4 men w48 Hours I8 oo 126000
CPEE 2 Men oy b oday ¥ 573 day per man 2 7500 1304
POt Lamex RA Q1S Liaht Mereun Vapor | EHIREY DGO
Danabozer o) T
6 1F 2612
Sire Time 3 maen s 7 hours 21 76,00 L4700
PPE 3 Menx 1 day & 573 day per mas 3 TEO0 225,60 :
Ohio Lumex RA 915 Light Mercury vapor ! 300.00 3ea0
Analvzer {1 Day) !
BI122013 ;
Stie Time | man x 1 hour i FH.O0 7600 |
Otue Lamen BA 915 Light Mercury Vapor 1 RILERE S OO0 3
snalvrer (1 Davy i
f !
Prviect Munagement and Reporting I hours s £3.00 2500 ;
i

£
e

i
1
i
i
[

| Ploase mabe cheoks povable to J & T Congracting. LLONN

Total

743
" l

o
nd
W
Fo
o]




J & J Contracting

ST shoreview Park Boad
Shoreview, RIN 53126
g,i' 374G 1"?1};

BILL TO

Buber! Recveiing & Compost Ine,
At Acvownie Pay ‘ihi“
R7A0 Memaoerial Ave

Stllwater. MIN 55 &2

North

Invoice

DATE

INVOICE #

LEI02

Load

A

64

TERMS REP

PROJECT

W

Net 10 Dhass

315 Larch Sirect-51. Payl

]

DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Jeby 11 24012 Chemicnl L"swk and Me CTCUR,

Sureening

SMaohilizadon w job site i SO0 SOEO0
Ste Time 5 Mun x 7 Hours 33 75.00 245008
Sire Time Senior Chemist T Man x4 Hours ! BEREH IR0.00
PPE 2 Men s | day x §75 day per mun 2 73.00 130,00
(e Taimex RACOLE Light Mercuny Vapor i 30000 YA
Anabysorel Dhng

July 12th 2052 Chemieal Bk

Sitw Fioe 3 \viﬂ*n N 7.3 Hours 375 FOREY I63300
PPE I Moewn s Dday s 375 dey perman - 75400 [ERLS
Fuly 19gh, T §i ¥ Chemical Buik and Cuidng and

Cleaning of Prums Contaipers
PRie Thme 2 Aden s 623 Hours fr.5 FHruh LEARE$
Sute ime Sevior Cherist 1 3an 1 2285 Hou 2.28 Y35 00 FiaTs
PR Men xo b iy 8 578 day per man 2 7300 136490
Fely 23nd 2002 Chemieal Bulk and Cutting wnd

Clesning of Drums/Contadners

Sue Timre 2 Mep = 3.23 Hours 8.3 L0 03,00
PEE 2 Nen s D day € 875 diy per man 2 7500 F36.040
Juty 2 2010 Chemiced Bath and Cutting and

leanmy of DruoneContainers

Sie Lime 2 Ren x 625 Hours 125 T8

PR 2 %en <01 duy 1 875 day por man 75.00

_ i
Please muhe cheoks pavable 100 & J Contmmeting, LLO-MN
Total
Page t




J & J Contracting
573 Shoreview Park Road

Shoreview, N 23100
OR - ITG2TH

BILLTQ

Buber! Bogvehing & Compost Ine
A Accounts Pavable
Memoral Avenue Sorth
Hhwater, MN SI0OE2

75

invoice

DATE

INVOICE #

Fud

A4S

P.ONG TERMS REP PROJECT
2uh woi 1 Dhavs JaAN 15 Lareh StreeS1 Paul

! -
: DESCRIPTION arty RATE AMOUNT
HFEN ”"h 2012 Chemnical Bulk and Cotting and

Cleaning of Drums Containers

Site Hme 2 Men x4 Hours % 70.00 560
PPE 2 nfen s 1 diy 5 873 duy per mun 2 75400 [BIRLES:
Prodect Mumagemens and Work Plan & Heshh & 112 85.0u BIT 50

maleiy Plan TS Hours

seplember 7, :sﬁsi: Mercury Clean up {Lmergenc

Rospomwe Raten of 15

Wobifizaon o jub site for emerzengy rexponse i SML06G U0t
Site Thnod Men s 6 ?§ Hours 7 18508 TRIAOU
Ul fumes B3 T3 Light Mercuny Vapor ! A0 U0

Angbvreri] D)

BRLE Men s Todias s 575 day per man + 7300 30000
Niish Mereury Vacumm per unit perday 3 130,00 30,10
Mercuny Colieviion Bag for Vacuum por bug < 336,25 H {
HEPA Piits amd Fﬁiy Tubing per wnit per duy 2 6254 i
Sentemberfith, 2012 Mercory Clean up (Emergency

Response Ratos of 1.3)
[Sire Time & Muen x 708 Hours 43.5 HREREEY 1.567.50
i%?%aéw Pumey B4 915 1ight Mercurn Vapor i RIERS 300153
Pamalyser o D

PREA Men <D doy s 873 day por men f R0 45400
;\uz* sdy Slercurs Vacuom por unit poe day 3 130,00 ERNALE
\iux v Coflection Bag por bag 2 iR 23 31250

by E ity and Poly Tubing per unit por dig 2 0230 P25

o

Pleuse muke chechs povable o 1 & 1 Contracting, FI MK

Total




J & [ Contracting invoice

373 shoveview Park Road _
Shoreview, MN 33126 DATE INVOICE #

£1-379.279) on :
SRS U012 3645

BILLTC
Buberl Reoveling & Compost Inc,
Ann Sccouns Payable
750 Memorid Avenue North
stiflwater, VN SS082

50 NO TERMS REP PROJECT

Rub et M s BHGLY 315 Lareh Street-S1, Paul

DESCRIFTION ary RATE AMOUNT

s mr oo b 1%
Bmesof 1.5)

105,06 SETOHG
NG00 EIEIREE

wr
s
e
Py
e
nra
]
-
o
<
e
e,
i
w
g
wog
e
“n
fon

o

FOae Lt BOA 91E Lagh Mercuny Yaupor
PAnaboser (1 Dy
PP e ven s day v $75 day per nan f FE.00 43000

INHIRK Mereury Vicouns per unit per day 3 15000 4500
HIEPA Uinits and Pody Tubing per unit per day 2 6250 i25.00

September Hih, 20 2 Boallast and Capacnor
Sorting. Lanyy Pickup and Recveling
Siwe fhne | ddon x 4.3 Hours 1.5 75,00 EISREE

; ¥.303 (.23 L322 6m
1 1882 346 447,72
67 (N 16345
4013 0 y3

PO e Lamps o Reoscling 1.2 R
%Supmiﬁmz‘ Plsh, 2400 2 Ballast and Capacaor
[Seping, Lamp Pickup and Recscling
[Nite fime T Van v 33 Hours 33 T 1 (R
Pour Poor Lamsps, or fess, for Regveling GGN .23 22370
Probt [oot Damnps, or kess, for Reoveling 644 {146 LR
T Damps for Reoveling 3458 (0.93 IR
Compaet Lamps tor Reoveling 443 .35 JAGR

14
sepwirter P2 2010 Bellast and Capacitor
St Lovip Pickup and Recveling

Floaw make vheoks pavable 1o b & J Coprraening, LLUMN

Total




4 & J Contracting

F73 Shoreview Pork Road
Shopevisw AN 33104
6513702791

BILLTO

:,:'ii;ziwrl Recveling & Conpost
a1 Secounts Payahle

5 ; :3 } demorial Avenue *orih

Stfbwafer. BN 33082

b,

invoice

DATE

INVOICE #

97232007

3645

| PO NO TERMS REP

PROJECT

JAW

Rob

1A Larch Sireet-St Payd

j Net T Dave ;
!
i
i DESCRIPTION QTYy RATE AMOUNT
E\éln Fane 1 Man s & Fours A FARCH RRHERT
5! oy oot bamps. or kess, Tor Recvehing 360 a3 83 %4
;?fégh% Fovd bamps, or less, for Reeveling tis 0.6 333
| §‘§§i7 Lamps for §%§;n:ye:ix;1§ : 2408 1y 22534954
i Compact Luamps for Recyeling S .35 14313
Do of Urushe % i s o lecyele 2 e R SR8
i.‘évp‘ ervber FTh I087 Ballast und Capuieitor
PSorting, Lamp Pickup and Recyeling
PNt fzi"“ 23 Mlan o« 3 Toues 3 000 2
powr oot Campe, er ess, for Recveling 1486 .23 341,78
Fight fout Famps, or less, for Recseling 527 HE! 24242
D Lamp~ for Recyeling 647 3,93 39706
Compuet Lamps for Reovehing 174 33 nl 661
Froon Tank Disposal 3% A0 TGN
Septensher 19t 2012 Ballast and Canacitor
Ry [ ’1! w Plekup and Beoveling
saie Time ] S lan x 3 Howrs 3 F00 REXET
. D] E.esmpx éh.zr Recyeling +§ 1Y5 b 5
Compuct Lagips e Reoveling 7l 35 3485 ;
Frovn Tank Bispoesal 2 RN HEIYRID!
Halon {ank Pvrosal i i LRREY RAN LY
September 20 2012 Mercury Clean Up - i
P ey af Back Reom & HEPA Vocwuming of :
i o ‘
e b b Blen g 7 5 Hlours AN FULIR 2
Plosee ke chiocks pavable o b & J Contractng. LLC-AMN ! ki
. Total
i ;

Paga 4




J & J Contracting

375 Shorevies Park Road
Shoereview, MN 853124

03 1-379-2791

BILLTO

2750 Wemerisl Avenve MNorth

invoice

INVOICE #

el

RESS

.

ERON TERME

PROJECT

feb Sept T vy AN

313 Lareh Strecr-Be Poud

DESCRIFTION

Qry

RATE

AMOUNT

Ry Tinwe 2 Muen 1 3 Hours

Ofrio Lumex BA 215 Light Mercuny Vapor
Sembvzer o Dy

PPE S Aen v 1 day v 873 day por man
Niifish HEPA Vacuum pev unit per dow
Septemnber 21et 2012 Ballast and Capacitor
Sorting, Lanp Pickop and Recseling

Sie Time | Manx 3 Howrs

Fow Feot Lamps. or less, or Recyelng
fwhy Foot amps, or less, tor Recyeling
Y Lamps for Reeveling

Compact T amps for Heeveling

Sepromber Zdih, 2012 Ballst wnd Capuciwr
Sorting. Lomp Pickup mad Beovdding

Site Hime P San s b Huoor

Conuainers Supplies

PIYE spprosed Bmpty 38 gallon seel
raackaging

DT Approved mpty §aadlon pails with locking

s asle Prowvssbing

drums for

iiis

Ot hords

Four Foot Boves for Lamps Packaging
friphit e Hoyses Doy bamp Packaging

Fulicid

fs

[ 2% 1Y

f—,
o
L G -

WM
T e o
s Y 8

fa
st

fad )

v

FO.00
MHLUD

ERRLE
150,00

FLO0
.22
.46
0.93

.35

2.0

A58

5.4
04

INGOn

A .
CRR S ]

300 pu

28000
3743
a7

P R.66

3745

Bl i
1254
354

4R 0

Plogse make vheeks pavable 1o} & § Contructing, L1 OMK




Jd & J Contracting
273 shoreview Park Road
shorsvigw, SN 35126

B3l TR T

| BILLTO

Fibor Recsolime & Tompoest ing,
Sn Agcouns Pavabie

, TR0 Memoriad Avenue Norh
Pssifhwatern, MN O SS0ED

invoice

DATC

INVOICE # |

9:27.2032

045

TERMS

PROJECT

AN AN F 1)
Fdisposai.

w Ei.fi“"iL‘ Ci&xf‘lkus ;ﬁ\;,ﬂ“s L mere N
s analyrionl #

: Rab EETI TS TISN PRI 315 Larch Suveet-St Paul
- - e ]
DESCRIFTION GTY RATE AMOUNT ;
September 27, 2017 Bl lant and { apacitor :
Diasposal, Lanp Plokep wad Beoveling
St Timwe | ®an s 5 Hours 3 FiL0 IS
Dirams of Crushed Lamps o Reovele z 205 ”(ﬁ SGGO0
Four Foot Lanyss. o osa. for Reoyeling 17 013 391
HID Eamns for Recveling 4 .83 7347
Fight Voot Damps, o Toss, for Reascling 2 .46 il
Niwrcors Switches for Recyeling 1 2AG Rt
PO Ballasn for Beosehing (2 Drumyg 7dd 178 A%
PO Capuestors for Dsposal 17 Drased I.aM) PO IOTI 046
T s b e NOT fvlade the remaining

Phzase mubke checks pay ‘*bﬁu [

& J Conracting. LLO-MN

Total

Fage &




J & J Contracting invoice

STRNporcen Purk Bosld ! y e
| ODATE [ INVOICE # |
| ; :
P2l TR !

; ;
| F—— - i

ubert Revseling & Commpost ine

Pasuy Agconns Pavable

AT Nenweral Avenee North
wbivoer, B1% 3502

; g e ‘ T P f
O ND : TERMS | REP PROJECT
o s S : T
: B Dwer 15;&;':«:E I L 313 Pareh Streer - St Pagl
£ =5 5 §
DESCRIFTION Oty RATE ARMOUNT
P LD Meroun Conerete Remoes al wind Disposal |
> 8en x4 Howes H oo 5
P Ner o b 4 " f ‘
ié%:l;ﬁ.’“‘;i‘e;{‘uh Weanto Uubly Yard Box aisd Liney - 123
P eroors debeis for Disposal mer podnd TR < g
j
H
: i !
! { :
1 ] ; !
| f ! g
; z | -
i !
: i
: 5 ’
: : i
i
: ! !
i %
1 i
' § :
z ? 5
H H H
| | i
| i
i
i !
- i H ;
2 nehs chowns puvable 0 D& 2 Oumiraotiire, 1100 P T
% § T{}fﬁi ST GTR




- A ;&
3 & J Contracting
FTEShsweyiew Park Road
Shoreviewn, VN 5024
e 1270270

Hi 7o

Buberd Recveling & Compost Ine,
LA Accounis Pavable

730 Memorial Svenue North
Stuibawater, 8N S3082

Invoice

INVOICE # |

ingo

| PO NO | TERMS REP PROJECT
E Heorb Nt i Davs FEE ALY A5 Lareh Sarcer - 51, Pay
DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT

BT homag ! Bulk

g-‘“;ﬁzg Pigne 3 Aen Hours

Sr{hoemist | ‘xi*‘#s; % 205 Hours

PP Men v 1 dov N875 duy per man
“4.0R-ul ,‘m rery {Meantgp - ’%lm ing. Soriing.
Washing of Steel & HEPA W seuuming of Flpor
S Pimte 5 Mon « 7.8 Hours

Ohlo Lumes B3 ‘}i S ight Mercury Vapor
Panalizer 0F Dayy
PP S Nen s | day x B7R diy per man

SHHRCENT Adr Exchangers & Poh Tubing per unit
!"tL]" {L

SRR Murcurs Yacusan per undt pe

PO 2012 Vewnn { feanty - 'iifzging‘ ??im'i B,
P ashing ol Neel & HEPA Y aunidining of
DN Fhne D Mea s ﬁ Houes

Ao Lameen [RA 913 Light Mereun \ aper
Anthyser o Ihas,

PPTE 2 Mo s [ aday w578 day per man

[ HI0-CPA Al Euchangers & Paly Tubing por unit
| P i

g“’m ok Mereary Vovumm per unit por dan

Plenio gy "’»Eh,»mx Cleanup - Maving, Soring.
et Sicet & HIERA Vg avianiag of Ploor
Inve Lime S Men o 7 Hours

v_z‘:,:‘_

i_ﬂ-‘

0

DA iy

13 Ti3 1]
2.8 EAREH
3 TR0
37s 73,08

i

30000

5 ERRE
3 £33 113
3 PALL
7 Firi
i Y Oy
2 75400
3 35 00
2 15004

FAEREY:

td

Sl

23750

REERHH

28250
My

EDEREY
304,00

15300

YN H)

304,00

P70

CECle ke \f”.r.i.'v\ pavubdie w & F Cop

ractime, LR

Total

Page 1




J& J C{ammciin?
dr%‘- g‘\"@\
shoriow, AT 33128
61370770

R \%%25;&'2 AL

A :
L BILLTO

Buber! Hees oling & Compos Ine,
At Acvimings Payvable
DITEG Memrial Avenue Nonh
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Asbestos Abatement Associates

INVOICE

" Fax

TOTAL DUE 1,0a0.00 DESCRIPTION TOTAL
Removal of Asbestos Prior o Demolition as per
Y Satesperson Rick Pruitt Proposat §1,050.00
& invoice number 12-491
Invoice date 10/30/2012
H Customer D
A Terms Due Upon Receipt
TRVOICE TO
Neme — Buberl Recycling
i Addrass ffine 1} Robert Buber!
gl iccress fine 2 5750 Memorial Ave. N.
¥ City, Stete orProv, Stillwater, MN
M Fosistcode, County 55082
B cione 651-439-B399
bubsrirecycling@msn.c
om
@ Company Name
j ~o#
. 108 SITE
Name unknown
{ Address {Tng 1}
W 4cioress (e 2 315 Larch $t.
Uiy, staisorPrv. St Paul, MN
Postat code, County 55117
j Phone
| fzx
| Plaass make clhiecks payable to: 1,050.00
| Asbestos Abatement Assotiates Salestax%
| 3725 LOGAN AVENUE NORTH
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55411 Payment-
TOTAL AMOUNT BUE +,050.00
TERMS:  Upon Receipt

*Prompt payment is expected & appreciated*

Any payrient received after 30 days of invoice date is subject to a §% service charge per each 30 day period




STATE OF MINNESOTA}

1ss
County of Ramsey
AFFIDAVIT OF CONTRACTOR
lere Tuder] being duly sworn, deposes and says hefshe is the
o@ﬁ’a Yrenie f}g«ezf of _Piidoer| MC’JS tﬁm‘j Contractor, and as

such s duly authorized to make the foliowing affidavit: That al claims for alt work and tabor

performed upcn the above numbered contract from the commencement of the work thereon until
the_ 13 dayof ALCL Ao | P13 have been fully paid, and that there is

nothing now due or to become due hereafter to any person for any work or labor performed or
material furnished upon said contract prior o said completion date.

Wl ) Iwhr ]

Coniractor

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ;jl ¥ day of i:i‘aﬁé'é’/;f; 0y A0

I3

i ¥ ditl h

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: [~ BiAD/ S

W

B KARIN 1 KULLHEM
B Trs ] Notary Pubiic
e Minnesots

vy Corerrission Bxpres Janary 31,2015

R

13




MINNESOTA-REVENUE IC134

Withholding Affidavit for Contractors

This affidavit must be approved by the Minnesota Deparument of Revenue bafore the state of Minnesata or any of #g subdivisions

can make final payment to contractors, For more detailed information, see the instructions on the back of this form.

Please type or prnt clearly, This will be your mailing labet for returning the completed form,

Eompany naove e y Deytime phena Winnesota tav iD mimber
Bubert Recycling & Composting tnc i B51-438-8399 2746239
I ncdress Total contract amaum Month year work began
I 5301 Omaha Ave N #260 | 51150000 0612012
{ Sy State 7P pode i ameunt st due MonthAmar work ended
{ Stiflwater MN 55082 © ] 34150000 1172012
Propeet nuimber Project basation _
£ (-30063-3 315 Larch Street 8t Paul MN
Eg E Ereject owner Arddress . ity State P eodw
;&‘g Clty of 5t Paul 375 Jackson Street Suite 220 &t Paul MN 55101
= Tl v Rave miaplovess work on s projent? @ Yes {] Ny F e wiv did the wore?
Checik the box that describes your fnvolvement it the project and M In ali information reguested.
s
I Sole contractor
~
T—-E Svbcontractor
Natr af contracio who Himd you
Address
° % Prime contractor-—4{ you subcontracted out any work on titis project, ail of your Subcontractors mast fite their own 10134 affica-
E vits and hrave them certified by the Departmrent of Revenue before you ean file your affidavit, For each subcontrastor you had, fill
- ini the information helow and attach & copy of sach subcontractor’s certified 1C134. ¥ you need mere space, attach a separate
'g shaet. ) o
E Bumntes mame '_ Addresy e/ e
& Petes Water & Sewer Waple Grove, M~ Cynthia Skjod
Jd & .} Coniracting N Shoreview, MN _ Josh Wiaschin
Asbestos Abatement Asscc Minneapolis, MN Richard Pruitt
& Fdacigre that all information i have filled in on this form is true snd compiete fo the best of my knowledge and belief, | putharize the Department of Revenue to
B disciose pertinemt iormation relating to this profect, including sehding copies of this form, to the prime contractor ¥ am a subcontracton, and fo any subcon-
o traciors ¥ f a2 primes contesclon, and to the contracting agency.
ED Contracier's signature Tite Dt
@ Office Manager 12748/12
Mall to: Minnesola Revenue, Mall Station 5610, 31, Paul, MN B5446-6610
Fhorne: 651-282-4999 of 1-800-657-3884 (TTY: Call 711 for Minnesota Relay).
Certificate of Compliance

filied it the requirements of Minnesota Btatutes 290.92 and 2700.66 concering the withholding of Minnesota incone tax from

i
‘ Based on records of the Minnesota Department of Revenue, 1 cerdfy that the contractor who has signed this certificate has fub
E wages paid to employees relating to contract sefvices with the state of Minnegots and/or its subdivisicns.

f

Department of Revenue approval Date

e

(e G117
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MINNESOTA- REVENUI

Yotr Contracior Affidavit request is Approved. A copy of this page MUST be provided o e comnmelor
or government agency that hired you.

Submitted Date and Time: 18-Dec-2012 7:21:18 AM
Confirmstion Numbers . GO37.741.702

Narme: J & J CONTRACTING LLC

ID: 9843824

Affidavit Number: 1963831776 -
Broject Ohwmer: CITY OF 8T, PALIL

Project Mumnber: £2-30063-3

Project Begin Date: 6/712012

Project End Date: 102812012

Project Location; 315 LARCH STREET ST. PAUL. MN
Project Awount: S137, 798,35

Subcontractors: No Subcontractors

You can always sce copics of your tzansacfions by omg 10 your chucstq iabyour Home page. Fora

patale gh St ~F ki coofiomntiog, oleh o the " Dinte, T Tenedly "i’ L

?iudse annt this umhrmauem_ ';1;9&, f{)r YOUr reeords using thx, prm’i or save éumuonal:ry built fnto your
brov»ser

bins o mnder state mnoasfn/reiric e Moo mPrint Briae Al 1 21 0N R TAR B e e LRala Rt B



1271872912 ©83:41

5127096542 PETES WATER AND SEWE PAGE 82/92

Page 1 of 1

MINNESOTA REVENUE

Your Contractor Affidavit request is Approved. A copy of this page MUST be prcvided w the contractor
or govemment agency that hired you,

Subinitted Date and Time: 18-Dec-2012  9:31:32 AM

Confirmation Number;
MName:

i

Affidavit Number:
Project Owner:
Project Number:
Project Begin Date:
Froject Bnd Date:
Profect Location:
Project Amount;
Subcontractors:

0-752-4%4-348
PETES WATER & SEWER INC
3815893

348651520
300633

(3-30063-3

6/4/2012

64472012

315 LARCH STREET
31.315.00

No Subcontractors

You can always see copies of your transactions by goifg to your Requests tabyowr Home page. For 2
paper copy of this confirmatior, click on the *Printer Friendly View® button,
Please print this confirmation page for your records using the print or save functionality buikt into your

browser.

https:iwww. mndor.giste.mn.us/p/retrieve?type=PrintFriend &key 1=1897825 28&key2=T7., 12/1E72012
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DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS
Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcesent

375 Jackson Street., Suite 220 Telephone: 651-266-898%

CITY OF SAINT PAI}I“ Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806 Facsimile: 651-266-1919

Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi
May 14,2012

Buberl Recycling & Composting
5750 Memorial Ave N
Stillwater MN, 55082-1088

NOTICE TO PROCEED WITH DEMOLITION

Re: 315 LARCHST 55117-5308

Dear Buberl Recycling & Composting:

This letter will serve as your official notice to proceed with the demolition of:
315 LARCH ST .

In accordance with the terms of your contract, the demolition work must be started
within seven calendar days of the date of this letter, and be completed
within twenty-seven (27) calendar days of the date of this letter.

To avoid delays when obtaining your demolition permit, you should bring this letter with
you to the Department of Safety and Inspections, 375 Jackson Street, Suite #220.

You must also immediately make arrangements with the public utilities through
their respective offices (gas, electric, water and sewer) for the removal of their
equipment. Contractor must pay any outstanding water bills to Saint Paul Regional
Water Services at time of permit. This cost is to be itemized and added to the final
invoice. You must arrange a building survey to identify asbestos containing
materials and submit the abatement cost estimate for approval and submit notice to
Minnesota Pollution Control (MPC) for demolition of a regulated site.



© June 18, 2013

315 LARCHST
page 2

A copy of BOTH sides of the Building Inspector's signed-off wrecking
permit, the State of Minnesota Affidavit of Contractor and a completed
IC-134 form MUST be presented to the Division of Code Enforcement
with your bill before any payment will be made.

If delays arise, you should contact this office immediately, however, if the above stated
contract terms are not met, no future contracts will be awarded to Buberl Recycling &
Composting.

Sincerely,

Steve Magner

Manager of Code Enforcement

ce: Marie Weinhandl, Board of Water Commissioners

Regional Water Services, 1900 N. Rice Street
Mary Metcalf, Board of Water Commissioners

Regional Water Services, 1900 N, Rice Street
Greg Lamere, Ramsey County Public Health,

2785 White Bear Ave N #350, Maplewood 55109
Michael Reed, Ramsey County Public Health,

2785 White Bear Ave N #350, Maplewood 55109

np60134 §7/11




